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2x 8TUDS

172" DRYWALL
BASE BOARD
GARAGE
FLOOR

CURB 2" IN FRONT
OF FRAME WALL

CURB DETAIL

2.

. CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION

. WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT Mix

. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE

FOUNDATION NOTES

ON JOB SITE.

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ () *5¢ REBAR. GRADE 62

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) %5¢ REBAR. GRADE 6@

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REFPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

CONCRETE 2502 PS.I1. 4" THICK WITH eX&
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH ™MIN.
1" COVER. TERMITE TREATED S0OIL WITH
L2emnm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB N
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

6 5TANDARDFETTNG | o1 4

DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS 1AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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2X $TUDS

12" DRYWALL

BASE BOARD

GARAGE
FLOOR

CURB 2" IN FRONT
OF FRAME WALL

cu TAI

FOUNDATION NOTES

. CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS

ON JOB SITE.

. O DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (D %5¢ REBAR. GRADE 60

. B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) %56 REBAR GRADE 60

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUFPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL

BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX
CONCRETE 2502 PSI. 4" THICK WITH X6
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
1" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
2oomm (& mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

K6\ 5TANDARD FEOTING NOTE 5

. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE

DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS [AU MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 52 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 6 CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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2 8TUDS

172" DRYWALL
BASE BOARD
GARAGE
FLOOR

CURB 2" IN FRONT
OF FRAME WALL

CURB DETAIL

2.

FOUNDATION NOTES

. CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS

ON JOB SITE.

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ () *5¢ REBAR. GRADE 60

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) %5¢ REBAR. GRADE 6@

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REFPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL

BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MiX

CONCRETE 2502 PSI. 4" THICK WITH &eX&
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH ™MIN.
" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
ooomm (& mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED $LAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

6 5TANDARDFETTNG | o1 o5

. MECHANICAL EQUIP, LOCATIONS WILL BE

DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS TAU MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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2x 8TUDS

172" DRYWALL
BASE BOARD
GARAGE
FLOOR

CURB 2" IN FRONT
OF FRAME WALL

CURB DETAIL

2.

FOUNDATION NOTES

. CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS

ON JOB SITE.

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ () *5¢ REBAR. GRADE 62

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) %5¢ REBAR. GRADE 6@

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REFPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL

BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT Mix

CONCRETE 2502 PS.I1. 4" THICK WITH eX&
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH ™MIN.
1" COVER. TERMITE TREATED S0OIL WITH
L2emnm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB N
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

6 5TANDARDFETTNG | o1 4

. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE

DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS 1AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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ENTRY-- - M9 R
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GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL

DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS DATE 22-21-14

ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.
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GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%2" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1% " UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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REAR OF PLAN.
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OPT.

SHWR

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~
CEILINGS -
MECH/ELEC -
PARTITIONS -~

TOTAL --

SHEATHING -
STRUCTURE -
CEILINGS -
MECH/ELEC --

TOTAL
ELOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: -
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
WITHOUT STORAGE:

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —----------— 20 PeF
ROOMS OTHER THAN
SLEEPING ROOM:
SLEEPING ROOM:
STAIR LIVE LOAD
BALCONIES: -
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE:

ROOF LIVE LOADS
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)

TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (8Q. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 2-202 201-602 OVER 602
D:12<4:12 20 e 2
24:12<12:12 2] 14 2
2l2:2 12 12 12

ROOF:

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE ™MUST
BE S0LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR

HONEYCOMB CORE

LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE

RATED 1AW R322.5.1

STEEL DOORS NOT

ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS
DEFINED IN FEC R3084

WIND INFORMATION

PER &TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: -
RISK CATEGORTY
WIND EXPOSURE:
BUILDING TYPE:
ENCLOSURE ---- +/-]&, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN'NOTE *&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -~~~ SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
[XXX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
XXX IRESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

oW

o

™

15

&

o

T

&

@

N

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF.

. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE # REF. SPACE.

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

MECHANICAL EQUIFMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. ® 12-0" AFF.

N
§§
N

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
wALL HGT. @ N/A

. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12271 - MI3272

. ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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NOTE:
o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS

EERO-

R3l@21- FBCR22232

SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING

SH25

NET CLEAR OPNG.
HEIGHT 32" X NET
CLEAR OFPNG.
WIDTH 27 172" =
.19 SQFT

SH25

©3" H. X 37" W.
wpw SIZE

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 8QFT
MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL

BE 24" THE MIN. NET CLEAR OFPNG. WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 22"
MIN. NET CLEAR OFPNG. FOR GRADE -FLOOR

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OFNG. SHALL

BE- 5 5QFT

NOT MORE THAN 44'™MIN. AFF.-R31©.2 - FBCR (2023)
IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OFPERABLE WINDOW
OFPENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 24"ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY WITH FBCR 32122

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A"

3/18"=1"-@" (IIXI7) 3/8"=1'-@" (22X34)

SHOUER - 5LOPE — | )
Al
FLOOR N\ 2, |
I HTILE SHWR EXTEND SHUR SEAT
SEAT - CMU BASE— A/ cHu BASE BETYOND
SLOPE TOP
FLOOR PLAN
1" H, TILE SHUR
SEAT - CMU BASE
EXTEND SHUR SEAT
CMU BASE BEYOND
g FRAME
2 FR;
RecE WALL
SHOUER - 8LOPE —
FLOOR
FINISH FLooR:L
_SECTION
PER FEC R30I~ TABLE R3015
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS | CONC. LOAD 50 LBS
STAIRS CONC. LOAD 200 LB
PER FBC R31Z- R31212 ¢ R31213 & R3I18]
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN.
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38"™MAX.
GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3IL122.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE

TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS.

THE HANDRAIL.

DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL

HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE
OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2"(3MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND

NOTE: FIREBLOCKING AND DRAFTSTOPPING

WITH FBC-2223 -R322.11 ¢ R322.12

SHALL BE PROVIDED IN COMPLIANCE

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR

REQUIREMENTS

INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT

THIS STRUCTURE 19 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2223 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND [$ CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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PP ¢ NO DRAIN-
FUTURE OUTSIDE

SHUR

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

DEAD LOADS
FLOOR: STRUCTURE --- 1 per
CELLNGS - 3 per
MECH/ELEC - & Per
PARTITIONS -- 5 Per
TOTAL  mmmmmmom---- 20 Fer
ROOF: SHEATHING -
STRUCTURE -
CEILINGS -
MECH/ELEC ---
TOTAL = cmmmmmmmmmeee
FLOOR LIVE LOADS
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —-—-------—— 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: —----------— @ PeF
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —----------— 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN
SLEEPING ROOM:
SLEEPING ROOM:
STAIR LIVE LOAD:
BALCONIES: -
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE:

ROOF LIVE LOADS
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)

TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (8Q. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 2-202 201-602 OVER 602
D:12<4:12 20 e 2
24:12<12:12 2] 14 2
2l2:2 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE ™MUST
BE S0LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR

HONEYCOMB CORE

LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE

RATED 1AW R322.5.1

STEEL DOORS NOT

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT
ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS
DEFINED IN FEC R3084

WIND INFORMATION
PER &TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: —------
RISK CATEGORTY
WIND EXPOSURE:
BULDING TYPE:  ——-mmmmmmomm
ENCLOSURE ---- +/-]&, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN'NOTE *&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -~~~ SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA

XXX IRESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.
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GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

™

. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF.

15

. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE # REF. SPACE.

&

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

o

MECHANICAL EQUIFMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HGT. ® " AFF.

N
§§
N

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
wALL HGT. @ N/A

T

. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

&

REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

@

ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12271 - MI3272

. ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

N

TG T T TS T
9
"4
w GAS STUB
< TANKLESS
: . £ B
g BEa
N S 16/0X8/0 ORGD. 16/@X8/0Q OHGD.
el " H A/ BB (7)) S OPT 16/0X3/0 OHGD. OFT. 16/0X3/0 OHGD. ____
F & BR. 3 e ? EE
OPT. HOT/COLD WATER i 12’ cLG. TILTTTTTTT H‘H IRNRRNRAG]
4 (3) 2X46TUDS— 4X4 PL: wig . STUup | (5)5H.
POST QY 10 CLE.| | GPT. REFn
3 : J N L (HEANDT GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED
5 S Zil& il lelcta | FH =1 NsuL. FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ IT5 ATTIC
< ~ 2 ﬂ% [ » AREA BY NOT LESS THAN 12" GYP.
« o i e I ~ BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE.
=5 3 i PROVIDE 5/8" TTPE "X" GTP. BD.
@ cLe | ||l p i AT CEILING ONLT APPLIED PER-
(&) - - = PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME.
’\ Hr/e \
O o) & 212 &9 GARAGE
—— e = 12' CLG.
H 9 R
H 1B7}18 FERG. - o R-11 INSUL. e
f NfES g R
1= [Ny — - 1 X
5 F BRG. WALL st
; NI ] A
B T/O 2p| | V4 OPT. WATER e
|Is rrDIMEEN ERECG
alls  llimZ) Loor ¢
I O3] DRrRAN R-12 INSUL
of [ %2 L . |
Q X1 U= (s LTI T e T T T T T
X Q 1Ccla
S| s BL M I
IR | @ SZCY | ‘
N
bl =2 — =S I 9 ‘
ol EXTEND. Nk DS DINING 2 |
IS 4" BEYIOND ) R 2] aLG s :
ALY " ! il " TRAY CGLG g |
I = L sgkd
|
) ' |
g Paee] ex/e 1
9 NS ™~ ™ !
alll® = P P B o !
gflle I i
s|]s [l £ ;
of |3 J: YR |
[ I OFEN RAIL—| OPEN TO ABC '
IR ; % 3080 FBG [-1421] [-]42T]
R - - f Wi4eL. 3/OX6/0 3/0X6/0
S =z : /A\L e ;—G' |[]|
ol 15 T
e FAMILY
9 e 0 Mg il | e w2
i
Gqu
3
FHS
|
LANAI
2' CLG. BRG. WALL g
[ B w
| N
|
) | BONUS | 8
b ' cla. | @
Q
()
OPT. X M.SUITE ! -
Hot/coLp P 12 CLG. | i
WATER PP. I 112" COFF. | | | Q
WERAN L = 21D, X 18"X14" | | | 3
sd9H. SHAMPOO NICHE| | X
ffffffffffffff b S :“DT searr L 1|8
(EERO)
T T T EI—@ 1 HHHHHH@\HHHHHH@HHH\HHH
2/0X2/2 2/@0X2/@ 2/@0X2/2
OPT. GAS &TUs — SH35 Vol ueap 1B g braxe e axae GAS
oPT., . PG dac . PG EMP. GLO.XTEMP. GLS.) STUB
PREPLUMB [421] Hos  E{Rs FR5 TANKLESS
FAﬁTROPF?S_L IT"H. SHWR
TILE SEAT -
CMU BASE

OPTIONAL ELEVATOR

3/16"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 3/8"=1'-@" (22X34)

CLR FG. CLR FG.
[#]405]
[-1439]

[+]405]
CLR FG.[¥]405|CLR FG.
Taos| [-1®s][rTa0s] Y
[-1439] [-1439]

== /oxe/2 SH2e 2/DXe /=
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NOTE:

EERO-

R3l@21- FBCR22232

SH25

NET CLEAR OPNG.
HEIGHT 32" X NET
CLEAR OFPNG.
WIDTH 27 172" =
.19 SQFT

SH25

©3" H. X 37" W.
wpw SIZE

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 8QFT
MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL

BE 24" THE MIN. NET CLEAR OFPNG. WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 22"
MIN. NET CLEAR OFPNG. FOR GRADE -FLOOR

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OFNG. SHALL

BE- 5 5QFT

o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS
SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING
NOT MORE THAN 44'™MIN. AFF.-R31©.2 - FBCR (2023)
IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OFPERABLE WINDOW
OFPENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 24"ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY WITH FBCR 32122
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SHOUER - 5LOPE — | )
al
FLOOR N\ 2, |
1T H.TILE SHUR EXTEND SHUR SEAT
SEAT - CMU BASE— A/ cHu BASE BETYOND
SLOPE TOP
ELOOR ELAN.
I H. TILE SHUR
SEAT - CMU BASE
EXTEND SHUR SEAT
CMU BASE BEYOND
o FRAME|
2X FR
SioieR - sLorE — AL
N
FLOOR
FINISH FLooR:L
_SECTION
PER FBC R301- TABLE R30I
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS | cONC. LOAD 50 LBS
STAIRS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R3213 ¢ R3I1ST
|GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

34" MIN. TO 38"™MAX,

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" N DIAME

TER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3IL122.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS

HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE

THE HANDRAIL.

FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS.

A SPACE

OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2"(3MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND

SHALL BE PROVIDED IN COMPLI
WITH FBC-2223 -R322.11 ¢ R322.12

NOTE: FIREBLOCKING AND DRAFTSTOPPING

ANCE

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

REQUIREMENTS

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT

THIS STRUCTURE 19 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2223 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND [$ CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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PP. ¢ NO DRAIN-
FUTURE OUTSIDE
SHWR

LOAD NFORMATION
PER &TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE --- 1 PSF
CEILINGS - 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC - 5 PeF
PARTITIONS --- 5 PeF
TOTAL  cococcoeoooos 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING - 5 PSF
STRUCTURE - 1 PSF
CEILINGS - 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC --- 5 PoF
TOTAL  cococococoooos 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — - === ------- 40 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —=--=---=------ 10 P&F

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

W/LIMITED STORAGE: —----------— 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM:
SLEEPING ROOM:
STAIR LIVE LOAD:
BALCONIES: -
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE:

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROCF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 2-202 201-002 OVER 002
] e 2

D:12< 4:12 2
>4:12<12:12 ] 14 12
212:2 2 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE ™MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
| 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR

HONEYCOMB CORE

LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK, OR 2@2MIN. FIRE

RATED 1AW R322.5.1

STEEL DOORS NOT

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT
ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS
DEFINED IN FBEC R3024

S

°

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED:
RISK CATEGORY
WIND EXPOSURE:
BULDING TYPE:
ENCLOSURE
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
[= [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON

BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

---- +/-1&, INCLUDED

IN NOTE *&

™

15

&

o

T

®

@

N

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF.

. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR

ICE MAKER LINE ® REF. SPACE.

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOC
WALL HaT. » 12-0" AFF.

N
§§
N

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
wWALL HGT. ® N/A

. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 2071 - MI3272

. ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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OPT. GAS STUB [o GAS STONE VENEER (TYP)
pndy R. FG. R. FG. R. Fa. T ) S
PREPLUMB B mﬁz T mz H_ m“_z LﬁNKLESS
FAﬁTROPFOH_OLL IT'H. SHWR
TILE SEAT -
CMU BASE

NOTE:
o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS

EERO-

R3l@.2.1- FBCR2223

SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING

SH25

NET CLEAR OPNG.
HEIGHT 32" X NET
CLEAR OFPNG.
WIDTH 27 172" =
.13 SQFT

SH25

©3" H. X 37" W.
wpw SIZE

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 8QFT
MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL

BE 24". THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 22"
MIN. NET CLEAR OFPNG. FOR GRADE -FLOOR

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OFNG. SHALL

BE- 5 SQFT

NOT MORE THAN 44'™MIN. AFF.-R31©.2 - FBCR (2023)
IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW
OPENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 24"ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 712" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY WITH FBCR 32122
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STONE VENEER (TYFP)

SHOUER - sLOPE — )
I
FLOOR N\z4 [
IT 1 TILE SHUR EXTEND SHUR SEAT
SEAT - CMU BASE= = CMJ BASE BETOND
SLOPE TOP
LOOR PLAN
17" H.TILE SHULR
SEAT - CMU BASE
EXTEND SHUR SEAT
CMU BASE BETOND
=V
RE 2X FRAME|
SHOUWER - SLOPE —— wALL
N
FLOOR
FINI6H FLOOR — |
SECTION
PER FBC R321- TABLE R3215
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CoNe. LoAD 200 LBS
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS [ CONC. LOAD 50 LBS
STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R3I23 ¢ R3I18]
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MN.
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38"MAX.
GLARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE:HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1L182.
HANDRAILS

FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS.
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE
OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND
THE HANDRAIL.

NOTE:FIREBLOCKING AND DRAFTSTOPPING
SHALL BE PROVIDED IN COMPLIANCE
WITH FBC-2223 -R322.11 ¢ R322.12

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR

INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

THIS STRUCTURE 19 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS FPER THE 8th EDITION, 2223 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT SPECIFIC INFORMATION

SIGNATURE SERIES

hts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and des\'%ﬁ:. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

gri
nor are tﬁeg %O be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Square Homes.
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OPFT. HOT/COLD WATER
PP. ¢ NO DRAIN-
FUTURE OUTSIDE

SHWR

BALCONIES: -

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

DEAD LOADS
FLOOR: STRUCTURE --- 1 PeF
CELINGS - 3 Per
MECH/ELEC - 5 por
PARTITIONS --- 5 Per
TOTAL  wmmmmmmmmmmoes 20 Fer
ROOF: SHEATHING --
STRUCTURE -
CEILINGS -
MECH/ELEC ---
TOTAL = smmmmmmmmeeee
FLOOR LIVE LOADS
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: ———---=---—— 40 PEF
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
WITHOUT STORAGE: —----------— 2 PeF
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------= 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN
SLEEPING ROOM:
SLEEPING ROOM:
STAIR LIVE LOAD:

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE:
ROCF LIVE LOADS
MINIMUM ROCF LIVE LOAD (PSF)

TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (8Q. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-202 201-e@2 OVER 602
D:12<4:12 20 e 2
>4:12<12:12 2] 14 12
>12:2 12 12 12

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE S0OLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE
RATED 1AW R322.5.1

T

N

WIND INFORMATION
PER &TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
BASIC WIND SPEED: —------
RIEK CATEGORY
WIND EXPOSURE:
BULDING TYPE: —-—m-mmmmmmm
ENCLOSURE ---- +/-]&, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -~~~ SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
[XXXIRESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

™

15

&

o

T

&

@

N

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF.

. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE # REF. SPACE.

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

MECHANICAL EQUIFMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. » 12-0" AFF.

N
§§
N

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
wALL HGT. @ NJA

. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12011 - MI3272

. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12-0° UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10-0° UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS
DEFINED IN FBC R3084

[
[ |
[ |
NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 19 REQUIRED AT [ |
[ |
[ |
[ |
[ |
[ |
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FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "C"

3/e"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 3/8"=1'-@" (22X34)

EERO-

R3l@.21- FBCR22232

NET CLEAR OPNG.
HEIGHT 32" X NET
CLEAR OFPNG.
WIDTH 27 172" =
.19 SGFT

S5H25

©3" H. X 37" W.

SH25 | wpw izE

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 SQFT
MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL

BE 24". THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 22"
MIN. NET CLEAR OFPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OFNG. SHALL

BE- 5 5QFT

NOTE:

o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS
SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING
NOT MORE THAN 44'™MIN. AFF.-R31©.2 - FBCR (2223)
IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW
OPENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 24"ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 712" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY WITH FBCR 32122

STONE VENEER
(TYP)

SHOUER - SLOPE — )
Al
FLOOR NE !
I H. TILE SHUR EXTEND SHUR SEAT
SEAT - CMU BASE— A/ cHu BASE BETYOND
SLOPE TOP
LOOR PLAN
I H. TILE SHUR
SEAT - CMU BASE
EXTEND SHUR SEAT
CMU BASE BETOND
21)
. 2X FRAME|
wALL
SHOUER - 8LOFE —
FLOOR
FINISH FLOOR — |
SECTION
PER FBC R30I~ TABLE R30I
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS | CONC. LOAD 50 LBS
STAIRS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
FER FEC R3l2- R312)2 ¢ R3213 & Roll18]
|GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

34" MIN. TO 38"™MAX,

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" N DIAME

TER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3IL182.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS

POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF

HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE

THE HANDRAIL.

FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A

FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR 8HALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS.

OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND

THE

A SPACE

SHALL BE PROVIDED IN COMPLI
WITH FBC-2223 -R322.11 ¢ R322.12

NOTE:FIREBLOCKING AND DRAFTSTOPPING

ANCE

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

REQUIREMENTS

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT

THIS STRUCTURE 1& DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2223 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND [$ CERTIFIED A% SUCH

ILOT SPECIFIC INFORMATION
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UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS "B"

3/e"

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL

DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.
2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION

1

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO

SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.
3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 3%" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5 PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE

REAR OF PLAN.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~
CEILINGS -
MECH/ELEC -
PARTITIONS -~

TOTAL --

ROOF: SHEATHING -
STRUCTURE -
CEILINGS -
MECH/ELEC --

TOTAL
ELOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: -
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
WITHOUT STORAGE:

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —----------— 20 PeF
ROOMS OTHER THAN
SLEEPING ROOM:
SLEEPING ROOM:
STAIR LIVE LOAD
BALCONIES: -
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE:

ROOF LIVE LOADS
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)

TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (8Q. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 2-202 201-602 OVER 602
D:12<4:12 20 e 2
24:12<12:12 2] 14 2
2l2:2 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE ™MUST
BE S0LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE
RATED 1AW R322.5.1

[—
OPTIONAL ELEVATOR

3/16"=1'-@" (IIXI1) 3/8"=|'-@" (22X34)

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT
ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS
DEFINED IN FEC R3084

WIND INFORMATION

PER &TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: -
RISK CATEGORTY
WIND EXPOSURE:
BUILDING TYPE:
ENCLOSURE ---- +/-]&, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN'NOTE *&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -~~~ SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
[XXX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
XXX IRESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.
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GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF.

. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE # REF. SPACE.

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

MECHANICAL EQUIFMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. ® 12-0" AFF.

N
§§
N

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
wALL HGT. @ N/A

. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12271 - MI3272

. ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A"

3/e"=1'-@" (IXIT) 3/8"=1'-@" (22X34)

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 8QFT
MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL

MIN. NET CLEAR OFPNG. FOR GRADE -FLOOR
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OFNG. SHALL

EERO- R3IQ.2.1- FECR20232
NET CLEAR OPNG.
SH25 |HEIGHT 32" X NET
CLEAR OF‘NHG' BE 24". THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH
wIDTH 27 172" = DIMENSION SHALL BE 20"
&1 SQFT
&3" H. X 37" U,
SH25 | (2w BizE BE- 5 SQFT

NOTE:

ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS
SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING
NOT MORE THAN 44'™MIN. AFF.-R31©.2 - FBCR (2023)
IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OFPERABLE WINDOW
OFPENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 24"ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY WITH FBCR 32122
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PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LoAD 200 LBS

GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS | CONC. LOAD 50 LBs

STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 & R3II18]

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38"MAX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3IL122.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS.

HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE

OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2"(3MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND

THE HANDRAIL

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR

FLOORING INFO

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

NOTE:FIREBLOCKING AND DRAFTSTOPPING
SHALL BE PROVIDED IN COMPLIANCE
WITH FBC-2223 -R32211 ¢ R302.12

THIS STRUCTURE 19 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2223 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND [$ CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT SPECIFIC INFORMATION

SIGNATURE SERIES

REVISIONS BY

05-29-20 RDC

DBE and C

Engineering By:

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
407) 529 - 3000

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

uare
(1HOMES Phone: (

Orlando, Florida 328t

y To be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Scuare Homes.

UPPER FLOOR PLAN
W/ NOTES

6345-SIDE LOAD
THE MONDELLO

DATE 22-21-14

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are t

SCALE AS NOTED

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
© COPYRIGHT 2012 y g Pye PYrig P g P g P

DRAUN RDC
Joe N/A
SHEET

OF SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER &TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - -
CEILINGS -
MECH/ELEC -
PARTITIONS -

TOTAL

ROOF: SHEATHING
STRUCTURE
CEILINGS
MECH/ELEC --

TOTAL
ELOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: -
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
WITHOUT STORAGE:  —----------—
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------— 20 PeF
ROOMS OTHER THAN
SLEEPING ROOM:
SLEEPING ROOM:
STAIR LIVE LOAD
BALCONIES: -
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE:

ROOF LIVE LOADS
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)

TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 2-200 201-6002 OVER 602
@:12<4:12 20 e 12
24:12<12:12 e 14 2
212:2 2 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE S0LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
| 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR

HONEYCOMB CORE

LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE

RATED 1AW R322.5.1

[——
OPTIONAL ELEVATOR

3/1e"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 3/8"=I'-@" (22X34)

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING

ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS
DEFINED IN FBC R2084

WIND INFORMATION

PER &TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: -
RISK CATEGORY
WIND EXPOSURE:
BUILDING TYPE:
ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, NCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
. COMPONENT / CLADDING -~~~ SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
[XXX |DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
DX IRESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

S

o

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

™

. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF.

©

. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE #» REF. SPACE.

[4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

o

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HGT. » 12-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » N/A

N
§§
N

T

. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

®

REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

o

ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 2271 - MI3272

.ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0°' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A"

3/16"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 3/8"=1'-@" (22X34)

EERO-

R3I@.2.1- FBCR22232

NET CLEAR OFNG.
SH25 | HEIGHT 32" X NET
CLEAR OPNG.
WIDTH 27 172" =
6113 SQFT

63" H X 37" W

SH25 | wpw eize

NET CLEAR OFPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 SQFT
MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
BE 24" THE MIN. NET CLEAR OFPNG. WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 22"

MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE -FLOOR
EMERGENCY ESCAFPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL
BE- 5 5QFT

NOTE:

o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS
SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING
NOT MORE THAN 44'"™IN. AFF.-R21©2 - FBCR (2023)
IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OFPERABLE WINDOW
OFPENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 24"ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY WITH FBCR 2122

PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS

GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS | CONC. LOAD 50 LBs

STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 & R3II1S]

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38"MAX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING: LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R311182.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE

TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS.
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE
OF NO LESS THAN 1 1/2°(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND
THE HANDRAIL.

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

NOTE:FIREBLOCKING AND DRAFTSTOPPING
SHALL BE PROVIDED IN COMPLIANCE
WITH FBC-2223 -R32211 ¢ R3D22.12

THIS STRUCTURE 19 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 150 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND (S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT 8PECIFIC INFORMATION

SIGNATURE SERIES

REVISIONS BY

05-28-20 RDCy

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A THOMPSON

A DMVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florids. 328f1
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bl
S Jark,
(1HOMES

UPPER FLOOR PLAN
W/ NOTES

6345-SIDE LOAD
THE MONDELLO

DATE 22-01-14

Park Sqguare Homes hereby reserves ite common law coﬁyr\'%hts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
=]

SCALE AS NOTED

© COPYRIGHT 202 " chanbed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are tnéy 1o be assigned to and third party without first obtaining %ﬂe express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.
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LOAD NFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BLUILDING

RESIDENTAIL CODE

DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE --
CEILINGS -
MECH/ELEC -
PARTITIONS -

TOTAL

SHEATHING
STRUCTURE
CEILINGS

MECH/ELEC --

TOTAL
ELOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: -
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
WITHOUT STORAGE:
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------— 20 PSF
ROOMS OTHER THAN
SLEEPING ROOM:
SLEEPING ROOM:
STAIR LIVE LOAD
BALCONIES: -
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE:
ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROCF LIVE LOAD (PSF)

TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 2-202 201-002 OVER 002
D:12<4:12 20 e 2
>4:12<12:12 2] 14 12
202:2 12 2 12

ROOF:

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE ™MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
| 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR

HONEYCOMB CORE

LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE

RATED 1AW R322.5.1

3,3 V2

PSL. POST

[¥]405]
[542]

TRPL. 3/0X5/2
CLR FG.

3,X3 1/2 \

PsL. POST

O?T[ONAL‘ ELEVATOR

3/16"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 3/8"=1'-@" (22X34)

STEEL DOORS NOT

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT
ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS
DEFINED IN FBEC R3024

WIND INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: -
RISK CATEGORY
WIND EXPOSURE:
BUILDING TYPE:
ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, NCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL INNOTE *&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:

COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
[= [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON

BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.
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GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF.

PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE ® REF. SPACE.

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. » 12-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ N/A

N
§§
N

. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12071 - MI3272

. ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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NOTE:

EERO-

R3l@2.1- FBECR2223

SH25

NET CLEAR OPNG.
HEIGHT 32" X NET
CLEAR OPNG.
WIDTH 27 172" =
.13 SQFT

SH25

©3" H. X 37" W.
wpw SIZE

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 8QFT
MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL

BE 24". THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 22"
MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE -FLOOR

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OFNG. SHALL

BE- 5 SGQFT

o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS
SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING
NOT MORE THAN 44'™MIN. AFF.-R31©2 - FBCR (2023)
IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW

OPENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 24"ABOVE

FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 712" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY WITH FBCR 32122

UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "B"
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PER FBC R30I~ TABLE R30I

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LoAD 200 LBS

GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS | CONC. LOAD 50 LBS

STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
PER FBC R312- R312)2 ¢ R3123 ¢ R3Il18]

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 28"MAX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" N DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE:HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1L182.-
HANDRAILS

11.82.

FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS.
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE
OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND
THE HANDRAIL.

NOTE: EE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

NOTE: 8EE COLOR SHEET FOR

INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

NOTE:FIREBLOCKING AND DRAFTSTOPPING

SHALL BE PROVIDED IN COMPLIANCE
WITH FBC-2223 -R322.11 ¢ R322.12

THIS STRUCTURE 19 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2223 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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 REGUREMENTS AT ALL Wobp 10 e o ALL EMERGENCT ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS T TS S| &
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER &TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - -
CEILINGS -
MECH/ELEC -
PARTITIONS -

TOTAL

SHEATHING
STRUCTURE
CEILINGS

MECH/ELEC --

TOTAL
FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
WITHOUT STORAGE:

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------— 20 PeF
ROOMS OTHER THAN
SLEEPING ROOM:
SLEEPING ROOM:
STAIR LIVE LOAD
BALCONIES: -
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE:

ROCFE LIVE LOADS
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)

TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOPE 2-202 201-602 OVER 602
D:12< 4:12 20 e 2
24:12<12:12 e 14 12
212:12 12 12 12

ROCF:

NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR 20MIN. FIRE

RATED 1AW R3225.1

OPT[ONALELE\/ATOF?

3/16"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 3/8"=1'-@" (22X34)

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT
ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS
DEFINED IN FBC R32084

WIND INFORMATION

PER &TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: -
RISK CATEGORY
WIND EXPOSURE:
BUILDING TYPE:
ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, NCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
. COMPONENT / CLADDING -~~~ SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE [AW FLA
XXX IRESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

e N

o

™
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>

o

p

®

@

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

. VENT DRYER THRU ROOCF.

. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE ® REF. SPACE.

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

MECHANICAL EQUIFMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTT CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HGT. » 12-0" AFF.

N
§§
N

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HGT. @ N/A

. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 122711 - MI327.2

@.ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

12-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

EERCO-

R3l@2.1- FBCR2223

SH25

NET CLEAR OFNG.
HEIGHT 32" X NET
CLEAR OPNG.
WIDTH 27 172" =
6.19 SQFT

SH25

63" H. X 37" W.
WpWw sIZE

NET CLEAR OFENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 SQFT
MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL

BE 24" THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 22"
MIN. NET CLEAR OFNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OFPNG. SHALL

BE- 5 5GFT

NOTE:

ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS
SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING
NOT MORE THAN 44'"™MIN. AFF.-R31©2 - FECR (2023)
IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OFPERABLE WINDOW
OFPENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 24"ABOVE

FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY WITH FBCR 3212.2
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UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "C"

PER FBC R301- TABLE R3015

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS

GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS | cONC. LOAD 50 LBs

STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
PER FBC R311- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3I118]

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38"MAX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX.

3e"=1'-@" (IXIT) 2/8"=1'-@" (22X34)

NOTE:HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3ILT82.-
H,

IANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POBT OR SARETY TERMINALS,

HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE

OF NO LESS THAN | /2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND
THE HANDRAIL

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

NOTE:FIREBLOCKING AND DRAFTSTOPPING
SHALL BE PROVIDED IN COMPLIANCE
WITH FBC-2223 -R3022.11 ¢ R3©2.2

THIS STRUCTURE 19 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2223 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND |6 CERTIFIED AS SUCH

|LOT SPECIFIC INFORMATION

SIGNATURE SERIE$
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DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Orlando, Florida 328t

Bl
S Jark,
(1HOMES
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LOAD NFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BLUILDING

RESIDENTAIL CODE

DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE --
CEILINGS -
MECH/ELEC -
PARTITIONS -

TOTAL

SHEATHING
STRUCTURE
CEILINGS

MECH/ELEC --

TOTAL
ELOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: -
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
WITHOUT STORAGE:
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------— 20 PSF
ROOMS OTHER THAN
SLEEPING ROOM:
SLEEPING ROOM:
STAIR LIVE LOAD
BALCONIES: -
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE:
ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROCF LIVE LOAD (PSF)

TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 2-202 201-002 OVER 002
D:12<4:12 20 e 2
>4:12<12:12 2] 14 12
202:2 12 2 12

ROOF:

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE ™MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
| 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR

HONEYCOMB CORE

LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE

RATED 1AW R322.5.1

O?T[ONAL‘ ELEVATOR

3/16"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 3/8"=1'-@" (22X34)

STEEL DOORS NOT

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT
ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS
DEFINED IN FBEC R3024

WIND INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: -
RISK CATEGORY
WIND EXPOSURE:
BUILDING TYPE:
ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, NCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL INNOTE *&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:

COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
[= [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON

BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

S

°

™

w

&

o

T

®

@

N

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF.

PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE ® REF. SPACE.

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. » 12-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ N/A

N
§§
N

. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12071 - MI3272

. ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
12-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NOTE:

EERO-

R3l@2.1- FBECR2223

SH25

NET CLEAR OPNG.
HEIGHT 32" X NET
CLEAR OPNG.
WIDTH 27 172" =
.13 SQFT

SH25

©3" H. X 37" W.
wpw SIZE

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 8QFT
MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL

BE 24". THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 22"
MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE -FLOOR

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OFNG. SHALL

BE- 5 SGQFT

o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS
SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING
NOT MORE THAN 44'™MIN. AFF.-R31©2 - FBCR (2023)
IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW
OPENING 1S LOCATED LESS THAN 24"ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 712" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY WITH FBCR 32122
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SHAMPOO
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UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "C"

PER FBC R30I~ TABLE R30I

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LoAD 200 LBS

GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS | CONC. LOAD 50 LBS

STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
PER FBC R312- R312)2 ¢ R3123 ¢ R3Il18]

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 28"MAX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" N DIAMETER MAX.

3/16"=1'-@" (1IX1T) 3/8"=1'-@" (22X34)

NOTE:HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1L182.-
HANDRAILS

11.82.

FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS.
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE
OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND
THE HANDRAIL.

NOTE: EE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

NOTE: 8EE COLOR SHEET FOR

INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

NOTE:FIREBLOCKING AND DRAFTSTOPPING

SHALL BE PROVIDED IN COMPLIANCE
WITH FBC-2223 -R322.11 ¢ R322.12

THIS STRUCTURE 19 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2223 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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FIBERGLASS

SHINGLES/ OFT. TILE

ROCF

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.1.1

OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 22232

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, NSTALLED 1AW R1©312 OF
THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2222

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
RI©2721 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR.
2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1@3.17.3 OF THE &TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2023

CZIP STSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING
MAY BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE
FOR WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

— —— — 4 FIBERGLASS
— SHINGLES/ OPT. TILE
EL27-0%" PLT. HGT. 2 — — — — —— ROOF
4] ——— —! — — — — — i EL25'-2%'/ PLT. HGT
— — —— — — e — ®
$EL23'-8%" PLT. HaTe= — — ‘ ‘ EL23'-8%"/ PLT. HGT,
[ I ] 1
20'-8%"/ UDR. HGT. = 21'-8%"/ UDR. HGT,
$EL 4 DR % % % % EL 4 PR ¢
2 W Z W # Il 4 P4 7 X3 SMOOTH FINISH
p BAND (TTP.
12
21 7| # =, 7\~ 7
= Ix& OVER IXI2
. 12 SMOOTH FINISH
¢EL.15-0"/ PLT. HGT. 4 — E — BAND (TTYP.
LELI3'-8%"/ FIN. FLR. = ‘ ELI3'-8%"/ FIN.FLR. 4
Nd H ‘:::; | hd
LEL.12'-@"/ PLT. HGT. ~l = EL. 12'-@"/ PLT. HGT. 4
N d s : > - 7 : 7 hd
[ I T [
Ix& SMOOTH FINISH ‘\‘ / —
BAND _
[ ] Q
¢EL- 8/-0" HDR HGT. = 2\ NL EL.£-0"/ HDR. HGT 4
Vi 7 Vi W Z W 7 Al VA IX3 SMOOTH FINISH
_ 7 7 7 BAND (TYFP.)
X3 SMOOTH FINISH——| 9
BN ~| # g 2|1~ |l 7 Y
i
Z Vi
$EL- 00"/ FN.FLR . . - ~_ EL.O-OVENFLR
172" TEXTURED 1/2" TEXT.
CEMENTITIOUS FINISH CEMENTITIOUS FINISH
I I
FRONT ELEVATION "A
V8"=1"-@" (IIXI1) I/4"=1-@" (22x34)
P
4
X3 SMTH. FIN. BANDS-
. B s o SPT. TILE TYP. ON ALL WDWS/
4 BOOR - \ DOORS @ SIDES ¢
% ol REAR
¢EL23'-2%" PLT. = u EL25'-8%"/ PLT. HGT,
[
EL2-8%"/ HDR HGT. L EL21'-8%"/ HDR. HGT,
|\ 7| 7 Vi Vi Vi z |\ 7| 7 — 1" TEXT. CEMENTITIOUS
FIN. ON METAL LATH
OVER /16" OSB.
Va7 WA Vi Vi Vi Va7 WA SHEATHING
cJ cJ
2
&ELI3'-8%"/ FIN FLR. T FIBERGLASS 3 ELI3'-8%"/ FIN.FLR. 4
& o SHINGLES/ OPT. TH_R\ ¥
¢EL. 12-0'/ PLT. HGT. ROOF EL.12'-0" PLT. HGT. 4
[
[
¢EL- 80"/ HDR HGT. EL. 80"/ HDR HGT 4
72 7 4 ) a7
D N
72 7 4 S 28 7 IS
$EL- 2O/ FIN.FLR v || ,ﬁ ELO-QYENFR
1/2" TEXTURED
CEMENTITIOUS EINISH
REAR ELEVATION "A"

178"=1"-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X324)
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FIBERGLASS
SHINGLES/ OFT. TILE
ROOF

12"%5l%" TRIM BD.
(TYP.)

$EL.23‘—83/4 "/ PLT. HGT.

Hﬁ
N\
N\
N\
N\

SEL21'-8%4"/ HDR. HGT.
&

48’ HARDIE
PANELS- smom
FINISH

V7
4" LAP SIDING — % % /

N X
AR
N X

1
[T T

/

-

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.1.1

OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 22232

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, NSTALLED 1AW R1©312 OF
THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2222

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
RI©2721 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR.
2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1@3.17.3 OF THE &TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2023

CZIP STSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING
MAY BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE
FOR WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

FIBERGLASS
SHINGLES/ OFT. TILE
ROOF

EL23'-g%4"/ PLT. HQT¢

EL21'-2%"/ HDR. HGT,
Lo

X4 HARDIE TRIM

(TP

X HARDIE TRIM

(TYP.)

ELI3'-8%"/ FIN. FLR.

EL.12'-@"/ PLT. HGT.

& &

EL. 8-2"/ HDR. HGT &

X4 SMOOTH FINISH
BAND (TYF.)

EL.2'-2"/ FIN. FLR. @

EL- 15'-0" PLT. HGT. S ——— —
GELI3-2%" EN FLR ‘ =— \’\
_12'-@"/ PLT. HGT. L — —
$EL PL G éé = [ . [ ] v ‘i‘
IX& SMOOTH FINISH % == ‘ =
BAND = :Q)L =
$EL. £-0"/ HDR HGT. g = o\ =R = - - %
=1 = A=
7 / 7 =S 4 7 7 Z)|IA 5 7
= : 7 ?/ %/ =
X4 SMOOTH FINISH = 7 ZNZ = =
— y Q —y — — 7 ‘e
BAND N / o T / E
= v = 7| 7 7 =
STONE VENEER——_ = 7z N7 o = ; =
~ Z Z = =
$EL- 00"/ FN.FLR . / . : P == -
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS 172" TEXTURED
FINISH CEMENTITIOUS FINISH

FRONT ELEVATION "B"

1/8"=1"-@" (1IXI17) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

$EL.23‘:83/4”/ PLT. HGT.
$EL.2\‘—83/4”/ HDR. HGT. /
z N\ 7 | 7 7 7 7 N7z | 7 || —t——
cJ cJ
z N\ 7 | 7 7 7 7 7\ 7 | 7
X8 HARDIE TRIM
12

(TY P
LELI3'-8%" ﬁ\@ T FiBERGLASS 3
N4

172" TEXT.
CEMENTITIOUS FINISH

X4 HARDIE TRIM-
TYP. ON ALL WDWS./
DOORS 2 SIDES ¢
REAR

EL23'-8%"/ PLT. HGT,
&

EL21'-8%"/ HDR HGT,
¢
4'x8' HARDIE

PANELS- SMOOTH
FINISH

EL.I3'-2%"/ FIN. FLR.

EL.12'-@"/ PLT. HGT.

\ SHINGLES/ OPT. TILE \
&EL. 12-2" PLT. HGT. cJ ROOF
hd °

$EL. 8'-0"/ HDR. HGT.
A2 : 7 7]
Q Q
v\ 7|7 o 7 7 e
EL. ©'-0"/ FIN. FLR. 7 || J
N4 N

& &
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REAR ELEVATION "B" CEMENTITIOUS FINISH
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ROUNDED TOP
FOR WATER
RUN-OFF

gt

FOAM
BRACKET
OR EQUAL

P |

MDETAIL

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES/
OFT. TILE ROOF

Xe HARDIE TRIM
2" FLARE

®
4EL22'-2%"/ PLT. HGT. [y

&EL21-8%4"/ HDR HGT.

X4 HARDIE TRIM————|

&" HORIZONTAL LAP——
SIDING

X6 HARDIE TRIM \
L

&EL.I3'-8%4"/ FIN. FLR.
&

FIBERGLASS
SHINGLES/ OFT. TILE
ROOF

TEL.23'-8%"/ PLT. HGT.

4

TN TTITAT

&EL. 12'-@"/ PLT. HGT. ——
&

IX& SMOOTH FINISH ———
BAND. 2" FLARE

$EL. 8'-@"/ HDR. HGT

X4 SMOOTH FINISH
BAND

2" WIDE STONE CAP

IX& SMOOTH FINISH
BAND B

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R12321.
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2222

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, NSTALLED 1AW R1©312 OF
THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2222

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
RI©2721 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR.
2023

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1@3.17.3 OF THE &TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2023

B "ZIP STSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING
MAY BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE
FOR WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

$EL. 2'-2"/ FIN. FLR.

EL2I'-8%"/ HDOR HGT.

REVISIONS BY

¥1><b HARDIE TRIM
2" FLARE

P>——o1IX4 HARDIE TRIM

| —&" HORIZONTAL LAP
SIDING
ELI3'-8%"/ FIN. FLR.

05-29-20 RDC

4 &

EL.12'-@"/ PLT. HGT.

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

[ IX8 HARDIE TRIM

| (TYP)

==

] S
L=
—

EL. 8'-9"/ HDR. HGT

SIGNATURE SERIE$

4 &

4" WIDE STONE CAP
EL. 2'-2"/ FIN. FLR.

172" TEXTURED
CEMENTITIOUS FINISH

STONE VENEER (TYP)

Xe HARDIE TRIM
2" FLARE

FRONT ELEVATION "C"

1/&"=1"-@" (11X17)

1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)

STONE VENEER (TTF.)

172" TEXTURED
CEMENTITIOUS FINISH

FIBERGLASS
SHINGLES/ OPT. TILE
ROOF

),

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
: (407) 529 - 3000
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ENTERPRISES, INC.
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FIBERGLASS SHINGLES/
OFT. TILE ROOF

EL2I'-8%"/ HDR HGT.

EL.I3'-2%"/ FIN. FLR.

& &

EXTERIOR ELEVATION "C’
FRONT AND REAR

EL.12'-@"/ PLT. HGT.

$EL. 8'-©"/ HDR. HGT

$EL. ' -2"/ FIN. FLR.

N

N
N

AN

EL. 8'-9"/ HDR. HGT

S &

EL.©'-2"/ FIN. FLR.

6345-SIDE LOAD
THE MONDELLO

REAR ELEVATION

172" TEXTURED
HC Il CEMENTITIOUS FINISH
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EL23'-2%"/ PLT. HGT.

EL21'-8%4"/ HDR. HGT.

< @

T" TEXT. CEMENTITIOUS
FIN. ON METAL LATH
OVER 1/l6" O%B.
SHEATHING

EL.I3'-82%"/ FIN. FLR.

< &

EL. 12'-2"/ PLT. HGT.

////*7

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES/ ——
OPT. TILE ROCF

cJ

cJ

EL. 8'-2"/ HDR. HGT.

&

EL.©'-2"/ FIN. FLR.
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o

2

X3 SMOOTH FIN. BANDS- —1
TYP. ON ALL UDWS/DOORS

@ SIDES AND REAR
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v
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9

EL.I3'-2%4"/ FIN. FLT-E¢

EL. 12-0"/ PLT. HGT4
] 9
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LEFT ELEVATION "A"
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172" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FIBERGLASS SH\NGLEE)//
OPT. TILE ROOF

@
$ EL21'-@24"/ PLT. HGT.

©
$ EL23'-8%"/ PLT. HGT.
$ EL.2I'-8%"/ HDR. HGT.

12
4

$ EL.I3'-8%4"/ FIN. FLR.
$ EL. 12'-@"/ PLT. HGT.

L~ EL. 8-0"/ HDR HGT.
&

EL.@'-@2"/ FIN. FLR.

&
S

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123.1.
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1@3.1.2 OF
THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW

R7@37.2.1 OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR.

2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R723.17.3 OF THE &TH

EDITION, FBCR. 2023

CZIP STSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING
MAY BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE
FOR WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

N N\

cJ

@D

EL23'-8%4"/ PLT. HC—,:}I,

EL2I'-8%"/ HDR. HC%.

" TEXT.
CEMENTITIOUS FIN. ON
METAL LATH OVER
16" OSB. SHEATHING

EL.I3'-8%4"/ FIN. FLR¢

L. 12'-0"/ PLT. H6T¢

\ T T /

o

2'

EL. 8'-2"/ HDR. HC:'EP..

EL.©-2"/ FIN.FLR. 4
e

RIGHT ELEVATION "A"

l/g"=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

172" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE -RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC.I

2.)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI3251

3.) AIR CONDITIONING $YSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

40 |AWNEC 2220- 21@012-ALL I5A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |IAWNEC 2222- 4262, ALL 1B5A AND 204, 25V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

7.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEFPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN 1' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERYT BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS 4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.3
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:
BRK: SMOKE-3120B, C/O- SC9120B
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AU FBCR 2023,

&TH ED. P81

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION S8OURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. |AU FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1@.JTHE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TC BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 250.53(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFRPAT@-NEC2220 - ARTICLE
212-52

S00AMP 200/150 AMP MAIN
METER MAy /MAINS HAS TIE HANDLE
—

—~ Jagreun
/N
MeTER)| O PANEL
/| B = — 7
SECOoNDARY
FEED BY ,
UTILITY co.

TERMINATION
BOND *4 BARE COOFPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25052(AX3)
ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
. NTe
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS
SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE

NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX|) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.

*'SQ\NTERSYSTEM BONDING

* 8 RMX TO RNG.

*1©/32 TO W/H / DRTER ON GFCI
* & AIR HANDLER

A/C ¢ AH TBD.

* 14 FOR LIGHT AND

OUTLETS ON ARC FAULT

o 4/DR2/0SER CABLE
FEED FROM SERVICE

o 4/0 SER AT 200AMP

e 2/@ SER AT I50AMP

MAINS HAVE A TIE
HANDLE TO MEET
NED222@ CODE

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than
zinch in diameter and at least
20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

emaller than No. 4 AWG encased In
2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rodls must be
in a location that Ts In direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used
as the concrete-encased electrodd
The reinforcing rode cannot be
coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a
concrete-encased electrode to e
connected to the grounding
electrode system iF it is present.
Several states have modified this
requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
be used as a grounding electrode]
only 1f 1t is avallable. In those
jurisdictions, if the

Footings or foundations have been
poured before the electrical
contracior arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing

rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the
reinforcing rod s not

required.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6101 ABC.|

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER I3 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION Mi325.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION M2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2023 8TH EDITION.

4.) AW NEC 2222- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 204, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYFPE.

5.) AW NEC 2222- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 224, 125v
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, BHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN 1I' TO 3' OF PEAK § SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS 4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC91208

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VYAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. P28211

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APFPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. Al FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1@.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL UWORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2020

12) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DUELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2020 - ARTICLE
210-52

200 AME 200/150 AMP MAIN
[METER MAN- /MAINS HAS TIE HANDLE
—F y [42 cIRCUIT
/ \
freren) PANEL~.
_/

[=]
=

E
N ONDARY|

FEED BY -
UTILITY Cco. J

":,:\\NTERSYSTEM BONDING
TERMINATION
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25052(AX3)
ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NTS.
NOTE:
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS
SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE

NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25@52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

* 8 RMX TO RNG.

#12/3 TO W/H / DRYER ON GFCI
* & AIR HANDLER

A/IC & A/H TBD.

* 14 FOR LIGHT AND

OUTLETS ON ARC FAULT

o 4/2/2/QSER CABLE
FEED FROM SERVICE

* 4/ SER AT 200AMP

* 2/0 SER AT 50AMP

MAINS HAVE A TIE
HANDLE TO MEET
NED2220 CODE

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

jhorizontal or vertical and must be
at least 202 Ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
loe horizontal or vertical and must
loe at least 22 Fi. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not lese than
Yzinch in diameter and at least
20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concrete: (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

emaller than No. 4 AUG encased In
2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used
as the concrete-encased electrodd
The reinforcing rods camot be
coated with non-conductive materig).

Section 25250 recuires a
concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.
Several siates have modified this
reduirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
e used as a grounding electrode]
only if it Ts available. In those
ljurisdictions, if the

footings or foundations have been
[poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

anal a reinforeing

rod is not available for use &s a
grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the
reinforcing rod is not

required.
ELECTRICAL LEGEND
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or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to anyg third party without first obtaining the express uritten permission from Park Square Homes.
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@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr\'%}hts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 52 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 6 CERTIFIED AS SUCH

LOT SPECIFIC INFORMATION

DRAWN RDC
Joe N/A
SHEET

B.1

SHEETS




MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC!

2.)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER I3 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI2@5.|

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4. |AU NEC 2020- 210.12-ALL BA OR 204, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI| DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AU NEC 2020- 406.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED A% TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC0120B
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. FPzeo!1

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1@.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATQ-NEC2220 - ARTICLE
2lo-52

SODAMP 200/15@ AMP MAIN
METER MAR- /MA\NS HAS TIE HANDLE

42 CIRCUIT
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I

ANEL ™,
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/

(METER|| o=
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N ECONDART|
FEED BY
UTILITY CO.

4‘ 8 RMX TO RNG.
‘4‘ 12/3 TO W/H / DRYER ON GFCI
‘4‘ & AIR HANDLER
A/C ¢ AMHTBD.
‘4‘ 14 FOR LIGHT AND
OUTLETS ON ARC FAULT

S

- INTERSYSTEM BONDING
TERMINATION
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2222

NEC. 25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

o 4/2/2/09ER CABLE
FEED FROM SERVICE

* 4/ SER AT 200AMP

s 2/@ SER AT 5OAMP

MAINS HAVE A TIE

NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.

HANDLE TO MEET
NED2220 CODE

25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased

clectrodles can be

horizontal or vertical and must be

at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
e horizontal or vertical and must

oe at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of

concrete-encased electrodes:

(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than
Yainch in diameter and at least
20 fi. long, encased in 2 inches
of concrete: (2) 20 ft. of bare

copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in

2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rodls must be
In a location that Is In direct

contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrodg

The reinforcing rods camot be

coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 recuires a

concrete-encased electrode to bel

ing

connected to the ground

slectrocle system i 1t is present.
Several states have modified thie

requirement to say a

concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode]

only if it s available. [n those

Jurisdictions, If the

footings or foundlations have been
poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

and & reinforcing

rod Is not avallable for use as a
grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the

reinforcing rod ie not
required.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
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O |LIGHT FIXT. CLG. MTD. -©- IE>< FAN/LIGHT COMBO
Q4 JLIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. |DisProsAL
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THIS STRUCTURE 19 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2223 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH

LOT SPECIFIC INFORMATION
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Bl
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGT EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6101 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH
SECTION Mi3251

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2023 8TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 210.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINNG
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2220- 4062, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125v
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN 1' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKURP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.3
4 R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

_BRK: SMOKE-81208, C/O- SC81208

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION [& MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. [AU FBCR 2023,

8TH ED. P282!.1

9) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. |AW FECR 2023, 8TH ED.

1@ )THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT0-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DUWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2020 - ARTICLE
21©-52

# 8 RMX TO RNG.

*1©/3 TO W/H / DRTER ON GFCI

300 AMP 200/50 AMP MAIN
METER MAy /MAst HAS TIE HANDLE
— 42 CIRCUIT
\
feen| o /] PANEL~,
N e —— —

< ECONDARY|
FEED BY

:“ & AR HANDLER
A/C § AH TBD.

5’ 14 FOR LIGHT AND
OUTLETS ON ARC FAULT

UTILITY Co.

TERMINATION

o 4/0/2/QSER. CABLE
FEED FROM SERVICE

o 4/© SER AT 200AMP

s 2/ SER AT I50AMP

| —SEE ELEVATOR
SPECS FOR
ELECTRICAL REQ.

*‘j‘\\INTEﬁsYSTEM BONDING

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25052(AX3)
ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NTS.
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS
SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.

MAINS HAVE A TIE
HANDLE TO MEET
NED222@ CODE

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

horizental or vertical and must be
at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
loe horizontal or vertical and must
lbe at least 20 fi. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) stee! reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than
Yzinch in diamster and at least
20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 fi. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AlG encased In
2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that Is In direct
contact with the earth

The reinforcing rodls can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used
as the concrete-encased electrodg
The reinforcing rods cannot be
coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a
concrete-encased elecirode to bel
connected to the groundling
electrode system i it 1s present.
Several states have modified this
recuirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
be used as a grounding electrode
only if 1t 1s available. [n those
lJuriedictions, If the

Footings or foundlations have been
lpoured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

and & reinforcing

rod e not avallable for use as a
grounding electrode, then a
[grounding connection to the
reinforcing rod is not

required.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES  [2224M°

200/15@ AMP MAIN

PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL | TETER MAl
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE

42 CIRCUIT
PANEL ™~

COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCYT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC.

2.)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH
SECTION MI225.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie22 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) TAWNEC 2020- 210.2-ALL 1BA OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AUNEC 2020- 40612, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED A% TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
4 R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: -21007! 77-N

&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2023,

&TH ED. P28

3.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1@.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEFPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATQ-NEC2022 - ARTICLE
2lo-52

MAINS HAS TIE HANDLE

* 8 X TO
< R_M: RNG.

=
< ECONDART|

FEED BY
UTILITY Co.

‘4‘ 12/3 TO W/H / DRYER ON GFCI
‘4‘ & AIR HANDLER

A/C & AMH TBD.
_4‘ 14 FOR LIGHT AND

OUTLETS ON ARC FAULT

TERMINATION

"C% INTERSYSTEM BONDING

* 4/Q12/QSER. CABLE
FEED FROM SERVICE

s 4/ SER. AT 200AMP

s 2/@ SER AT 5QAMP

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS$ PER 2222

NE.C. 25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM MAINS HAVE A TIE

NTS.

NOTE:
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

HANDLE TO MEET
NED2220 CODE

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE

NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (@.
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPAN

), LOCAL
\d

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
loe horizontal or vertlcal and must
loe at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than
2inch In diameter and at least
20 fi. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretes (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conducter not

smaller than No. 4 AWG encased in
2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in & location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The relnfercing rocls can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used
as the concrete-encased electrodg
The reinforcing rods cannot be
coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 recuires a
concrete-encased electrode to bel
connected to the grounding
electroole system 1T 1t is present.
Several states have modified this
reguirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
be used as a grounding electrode]
only if it is available. In those
jurisdlictions, if the

footings or foundlations have been
poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcin,

rod ie not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the
reinforcing rod is not

required.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGT EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 612] ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION Mi325.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) |1AUNEC 2020- 2I@.2-ALL I5A OR 204, R0V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI| DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AUNEC 2220- 40612, ALL 1I5A AND 204, 25V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, 8HALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R3143
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

_BRK: SMOKE-81208, C/O- SCB1208

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N
8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION & MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE

VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223,
8TH ED. P2821.1

9 ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
18 MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT I8
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT@-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2220 - ARTICLE
2l©-52
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TERMINATION

*‘:,j)\\\\NTERsYsTEM BONDING

BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NTS.
NOTE:

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W APPLICA]

BLE PROVISIONS OF THE

NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25@52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL FPOWER COMPANT.

# 8 RMX TO RNG.
#1©/3 TO WH / DRYER ON GFCI

* & AIR HAN
s R DLER

A/C & A/HTBD.
# 14 FOR LIGHT AND
OUTLETS ON ARC FAULT

4/2/2/0SER. CABLE
FEED FROM SERVICE
4/2 SER. AT 200AMP
2/© SER AT 150AMP

MAINS HAVE A TIE
HANDLE TO MEET
NED2@2@ CODE

250 .52(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased

electrodes can be

lhorizontal or vertical and must be

at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must

be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of

concrete-encased electrodles:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not lese than
Y:inch in diameter and at least
20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare

copper condluctor not

smaller than No. 4 AUG encased in

2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in & location that is in direct

contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected ulth tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used
as the concrete-encased electrodd
The reinforcing rode camnot be
coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a
concrete-encased electrode to b
comnected to the grounding
clectrode system iF 1t is present.
Several states have modified thie

requirement to say a

concrete-encased electrocle must
be used as a grounding electrode]
only if it is available. In those

Jurisdictions, If the

footings or foundlations have been
poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing

rod Is not avallable for use as a
grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the

reinforcing rod e not
required.
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OPTIONAL ELEVATOR
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2023,

8TH EDITION R3@5.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comp\s with ASTM D226, DI9TQ, D486°2
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R25.11.

OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :

¢ O-HAGIN - 71" X 19" HOLE

TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION

ASTM Cl492-R©5.35

. ADD DRAFT STOP TO ALL WALLS
OVER 2'-4" HigH

&9'-4"

SIGNATURE SERIE$
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LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 624 = : x| =
| | il
o

i n aloEs] @

NOTES . P : v [ @)
o | | = = =g

I TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG o } Lo R u o5 D)
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. i N Lo RYE S Qg

i hi P pis Y 3 ik oc
9

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG L Lo 9 V5 =
10 BE 12° UNLESS OTHERUISE NOTED. i H ; Lo o 22 o

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND o ) b d S5
ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING D i N - _ b 3 2 ©
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS o J . T~ ] < 03 ©
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY L [ n = i R ﬂ% 5o
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH I T - R - ! 1 & 00 J
THE 8TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA (e ] Ll g ! 3N 3 2o L
RESIDENTIAL CODE. @ [ror| ! VNS " T

[ 1 ! ! I I T L

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, o 3 : : b 28 o
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS L I ! e s Qs U
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. o S k 1L e I e ° 33 i

[ - Tt — |\ [~"~—~F""""">"=—"™° o~ 3 “

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- o X - | ‘ ! L ‘L" S EN oo
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL o 5 3 ! P Z .y »)
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ' A bg 1/ ! L S 9 <
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE o = = / ! L £ g
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR n R il . S ! . a 59 ©
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS o B ; L 1 e 399 @

DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF L | T \ Ly S Q 29 < _
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, v [ (it [t i A Y A i . F'ﬁ D w =2 ]
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN s ! | 8 Y ‘ Pl a2 O
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WUTCA BCSI |. | ! ! H v 93 N Il
L, ! | | —PBL. sTUD - v nui @ 2 e @
! j.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S o Cl ! [ [coRUMN o ol 2198 il
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4 o | o ! = L g[8 =
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. D o ! 3 i} D 5I<(|=85] O O

I ! o | H o T Q —

7. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE v /% | o ! 3 5 [ r X 8 5 @ E
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223, D - ; o ! ! H ,,,,,,,,,,:i b @Z 5 |
&TH EDITION Re@5.3.3. o = ! ! e—_ i N < o) L
Underlayment materials required to o | Vo ! ! i & iy Q & ﬁlb
comply with ASTM D226, DI910, D486° I ! ' ! I ! 9 % D gv I
and De157 shall bear a label indicating } } | | : : 1 S ﬂ_L 0% @7-)) D:'
compliance to the standard designation o \\ - /‘ H ! L i % Z T c @
and, if applicable, type classification [ 3 N i i ' L El=vyg
indicated in Table RI@5.11. Underlagment o a [N | | A AU S E N | I ! 5 59
shall be applied and attached in [ % - O P s S U %
accordance with Table Ro2SIL. |4/ R i _— | H ; S = Y, T/ ol = lo Sloate  o2-o1-14

& OFF RDGE VENTS MAXMUN OFENNG | Ll = 4w TS A A UL s
SIZES : 3 (6 ‘/ﬂ\ (2)13/4" X 14" v oLl 0/ [§] © . |SCALE AS NOTED
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE a N7V w2 : o ® U 0o

2. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW 3 24 i g 12'-4 Sl o [omam =pC
FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION < o @ {L S
ASTM Cl432-Ro25.35 82'- y I WA

T
|©. ADD DRAFT STOP TO ALL WALLS = NI oLEET
OVER 9'-4" HIGH 5 Pﬁ v
= 0
slol | 12B.1
UPPER FLOOR TRUSS LATOUT "B" o V] 8 0.1
E = @ OF
3/16"=1'-@" (IIXIT) 3/8"=1'-@" (22X34)




ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22232 8TH EDITION R8@6: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/I5@ OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3829 S8F. =1276 SF.NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 582 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2975 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 's")

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
11866 SF» 087 SF. VENTING PER LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 45%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 627,

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12° UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

N

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

w

N

o

TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

[\

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

=

TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2023,

8TH EDITION Ra@5.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
compls with ASTM D226, DIQTQ, D486°2
and D&T15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table R325.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R225 .11

OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :

¢  O-HAGIN - 71" X 19" HOLE

TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION

ASTM Cl492-R©5.35

1©. ADD DRAFT STOP TO ALL WALLS
OVER 2'-4" HIGH
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THIS STRUCTURE 19 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2223 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH

LOT SPECIFIC INFORMATION
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22232 8TH EDITION Reoe: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC PACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3829 SF. =1276 SF.NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 582 SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2975 SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1032 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
11866 SFa 087 SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 45%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 627,

&)

—1I'4 CLG.

OPTIONAL ELEVATOR

3/1e"=1"-@" (IXIT) 3/8"=1'-@" (22X34)

(2)1 374" X 14" LvL 1

SIGNATURE SERIES

NOTES

L TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TTPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STAND ARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

o

TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1

&. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

=

TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023,

8TH EDITION R3@b.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI91Q, D486
and D& 5T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table R3D5.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R325.11.

OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :

o  O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2223, 8TH EDITION

ASTM Cl492-R225.35

I©. ADD DRAFT STOP TO ALL WALLS
OVER 2'-4" HIGH
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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CAST CRETE / LOTT'S / WEKIWA
LINTEL SCHEDULE

L-41

L-42

L-43

LINTEL | LENGTH| TYPE COMMENTS

NO.

LAt 510" | BRF44-0B//T FRONT DOOR W/ SL.
L2 2'-e" | er24-0B/1 [ (2) 4/8x2/0 CLR FG.
L-3 B-4" | 8FI6-IB/T | FRONT ENTRY

L4 24" | 8F48-0B/T | (3) 20XB/0 CLR Fa.
L5 6'-6" | BF48-0B/T | (2)2/0X2/0 CLR FG.
L-o I1-4" | Fo2-BAT | GARAGE DOOR

L1 I1-4" | eFo2-B/T | GARAGE POOR

L-8 4-6" | ers-oBAT | SH2B

L-2 4-6' | eras-0BAT | sH25

L-10

L-ll 3
L-2 0'-6" | eFle-0B/T | 2/4x2/0 Fa. hA
L-13

L-14 4-6" | erFa4-0B/M 2680 I-LITE DR.
LB

L-le 13-4" | eF48-B/T | HID. 12/0X8/0 8GD.
L-11

L-le

[

L-20

L-21 13-4" [ 8F48-B/T | WID. 12/0x8/0 SGD.
L-22 T-0" | 6Fle-0B/T | 6/4X20 F.

L-23

L-24

L-25

L-26 510" | eF4s-oBAT | sH35

L-21 510" | gFas-oBAT | W35

L-28 8-8" | 8F48-0BAT | (2) 3/4X2/0 Fa.

L-29 4-6' | erde-B/N | 3/0%0/0 Fia.

L-20 4-6" | erF44-0B/11| 3080 I-LITE DR
L-30 8RF44-0B/1 3080 I-LITE DR
L-32 8736 -OBAT | FRONT PORCH

L-33 1-0" | 6F36-2BAT | PRONT PORCH

L-34 1-0' | eF36-0BA1 | FRONT PORCH

L-35 1-0' | eFze-0BA1 | FRONT PORCH

L-26 4-6" | ero-0BNT | 3/0%6/0 FG.

L-31 4-6" | eras-0B/T | 3/0%0/0 Fa

L-38 4-6" | ras-0BAT | sH25

L-32

L-40 iI-4" [ eF24-0B/1 | REAR LANAI

L-41 T-6' | er24-0B/T | REAR LANAT

L-42 13-6' | er24-0B/T | REAR LANAI

L-43 B8 | 8F24-0B/T | REAR LANAI

L-44 1B'-8" | 8F24-0B/T | REAR LANAI

L-45 12-2" | eF24-0B/1T | REAR LANAI

L-46

L-41 8F36-0BAT | 2/0X2/0 CLR Fi
L-48 8F36-0BAT | 2/OX20 CLR Fau
L-49 8F26-0BIT | 2/0X2/0 CLR Fau
L-50 4-6" | 8RF44-0B/1T] 2680 I-LITE DR.
L-51

L-52

L83

L5+ | ww [ereomn [roceraaoe PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT "A"
L-55 i1-4" | 8F40-1B/T | POCKET 8LGLDR
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 152 MPH WINDS FPER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT SPECIFIC INFORMATION
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Engineering By:
DBE and C
MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

J

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE
: (407) 529 - 3000

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Bl
uare
HOMES  Phone:

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 328t

y 1o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT 5(1

6345-SIDE LOAD
THE MONDELLO

DATE 23-21-14

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are t

SCALE AS NOTED

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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CAST CRETE / LOTT'S / WEKIWA
LINTEL SCHEDULE

L-41

L-42

L-43

LINTEL | LENGTH| TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
L1 510" | eRF44-0B/IT FRONT DOOR W/ SL.
L2 12'-e" | eF24-0B/T [ (2) 4/8X2/0 CLR FG.
L-3 B-4" | 8Fle-IB/T | FRONT ENTRY
L4 94" | 2F48-0B/T | (22/0%6/0 CLR FG/8H26
[ 6'-6" | BF48-0B/T | (2) 2/0X2/0 CLR FéG.
L-o I1-4" | eFo2-B/T | GARAGE DOOR
L1 I1-4" | eFv2-B/T | GARAGE POOR
L-2 4-6" | ers-oBAT | sH25
L2 4-6' | eras-0BAT | sH2B
L-10
L-ll 3
L-2 10'-6" | eFle-0B/T | 2/4x2/0 Fa. hA
L-13
L-14 4-6" | erF44-0B/1 2680 I-LITE DR.
LB
L-le 13-4" | eF48-IB/T | HID. 12/0X8/0 8GD.
[
L-1e
[E)
L-20
L2t 13-4" [ 8F48-B/T | WID. 12/0x8/0 SGD.
L-22 T-6" | BFle-2BAT | 6/4x22 F.
L-23
L-24
L2
L-26 8F48-0B/T | 8H35
L-21 8F48-0B/T | 8H25
L-28 BF48-0B/T | (2 3/4X2/0 Fea.
L-29 eFae-B/1 | 3/0X6/0 F.
L-30 8RF44-0B/1 3020 I-LITE DR
L-3l 8RF44-0B/T 3080 I-LITE DR
L-32 8F36-0BAT | FRONT PORCH
L-33 8F36-0B/T | FRONT PORCH
L-34 8F36-0B/T | FRONT PORCH
L-35 8F36-0B/T | FRONT PORCH
L-26 2F42-0B/T | 3/0X6/0 FG.
L-31 8F48-0B/T | 3/0X6/0 FG.
L-38 8Fag-0B/T | 8H2B
L-39
L-40 £F24-0B/T | REAR LANAI
L-41 2F24-0B/T | REAR LANAI
L-42 2F24-0B/T | REAR LANAI
L-43 2F24-0B/T | REAR LANAI
L-44 8F24-0B/T | REAR LANAI
L-45 2F24-0B/T_| REAR LANAI
L-d6
L-41 2F36-0B/T | /X0 CLR FGu
L-48 8F36-0B/T | /X0 CLR Fau
L-49 8F36-0B/T | 2/0X1/0 CLR Fau
L-50 BRF44-0B/T) 2680 I-LITE DR
L-51
[
L83
Lss | wr [wwmn [roceraaon PRE CAST LINTEL LATYOUT "B"
L-35 IT-4' | 8F40-1B/T | POCKET 8LGLDR.
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CAST CRETE / LOTT'S / WEKIWA
LINTEL SCHEDULE

LINTEL | LENGTH| TYPE COMMENTS

NO.

L1 510" | eRF44-0B/IT FRONT DOOR W/ SL.
L2 24" [erz4-0B/T [ (2 8HHe

L-3 B-4" | 8Fle-IB/T | FRONT ENTRY

L4 810" | 8F48-OBAT | 8HIB W/ (2) BHIH4
[ 3-6" | 8F48-0B/T | SHIH4

L-o I1-4" | eFo2-B/T | GARAGE DOOR

L1 I1-4" | eFv2-B/T | GARAGE POOR
L-2 4-6" | ers-oBAT | sH25

L2 4-6' | eras-0BAT | sH2B

L-10

L-ll 3
L-2 10'-6" | eFle-0B/T | 2/4x2/0 Fa. hA
L-13

L-14 4-6" | erF44-0B/1 2680 I-LITE DR.
LB

L-le 13-4" | eF48-1B/T | WID. 12/0XI0/0 SGD.
[

L-1e

[E)

L-20

L2t 13-4" | BF48-B/T | WID. 12/0X10/0 5GD.
L-22 T-6" | BFle-2BAT | 6/4x22 F.

L-23

L-24

L2

L-26 50" | eF4s-oBAT | SH3B

L-21 50" | eF48-0BAT | SH2B

L-28 B-8" | 8F48-0B/T | (2 3/4x2/0 Fa.
L-29 4-6' | erde-B/1 | 3/0%0/0 Faa

L-30 4-¢" | err44-0B/1 3080 I-LITE DR
L-3l 46" | erF44-0B/1 3080 I-LITE DR
L-32 1-0" | 8F26-2BAT | FRONT PORCH

L-33 T-6" | 6F26-0BAT | PRONT PORCH

L-34 T-6" | eF36-0BAT | FRONT PORCH

L-35 T1-0" | eFze-2BAT | FRONT PORCH

L-26 4-6" | eras-0BNT | 3/0%0/0 Fo.

L-31 46| eras-0B/T | 3/0%0/0 Fa.

L-38 46" | eras-oBAT | sh25

L-39

L-40 £F24-0B/T | REAR LANAI

L-41 2F24-0B/T | REAR LANAI

L-42 2F24-0B/T | REAR LANAI

L-43 2F24-0B/T | REAR LANAI

L-44 8F24-0B/T | REAR LANAI

L-45 2F24-0B/T_| REAR LANAI

L-d6

L-41 2F36-0B/T | /X0 CLR FGu
L-48 8F36-0B/T | /X0 CLR Fau
L-49 8F36-0B/T | 2/0X1/0 CLR Fau
L-50 BRF44-0B/T) 2680 I-LITE DR
L-51

[
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Lss | wr [wwmn [roceraaon PRE CAST LINTEL LATYOUT "C"
L-35 IT-4' | 8F40-1B/T | POCKET 8LGLDR.
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L-43

L4

V727 77777
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FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4———F ||

T ROCF DECKING

FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ " OC.

TRUSS
2" PLYWD. SUB-FLR.
X STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
L ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5
PRE-ENG. WD 1| N
TRUSSES 7
AN
HANGER BY TRUSS
(e\DETAIL MANUFACTURER
|4 V-T2 (XM T'=1-0" (22x34)
FOLLOW DETAIL Wp/pa——F || | ROCF DECKNG

FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

24" PLYWD. SUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24"'0O.C.

1\

2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ le" OC.

/ STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D%

(T\DETAIL
w 172"=1'-@" (NIXI17) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

(2) @ POST TO L\/L\

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE ——

STRUCT. POST- SEE
FLOOR PLAN ————

R

@ FPOST TO SLABR —

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR WD. BEAM

2X PT.SOLE
PLATE

\—TQE INFORCED CONC. FTG.

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

(\DETAIL
\‘4/ 172"=1'-@" (1IX17) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

PRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR
@ 24" OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X ToP F”‘LALFE

||
2X CF?H:’F%%%E a " OC.

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
@ 24" OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP F’LATE\

=

2X CRIPFPLES p 1" OC.

\

i

2 2Xx8 HEADER W/ '
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(5PAN UP TO &)

2 2XI12 HEADER W/ "
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 12')
(REMOVE TOP PLATE ¢
CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED
FOR FIT)

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
STUDS

DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( SGL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LESS, UNO. )

2X STUDS @2 1" OC.

2X PT.SOLE PLATE

=

o EA STUDLY
TO TOP o -
PLATE f

2 2X8 HEADER W/ \p'  [FH
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO &)

2 2XI12 HEADER W/ Wp"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 127

@ EA HEADER
TO HDR. STUDS

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
STUDS

DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( SGL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LESS, UNO. )

2X STUDS @ lo" OC.

2X PT. 5OLE PLATE

® EA. STUD TO
750& PLATE \

m 1.

T
: V"6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'———=
" WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX "
i MINIMUM 71" EMBED. ik

IN\DETAIL (BRG. WO UPLIFT)
w 1/2"=1"-@" (1IX11) 1"=1"-@" (22x34)

1 sl T

T T

: 5" ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2”4»‘1
i WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX n
L MINIMUM 7" EMBED. Lo

FIN\DETAIL (BRG. W UPLIFT)
w 172"=1-@" (IXIT) 1"=1"-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR WALL - SEE
DETAIL w2/D24

MTL. FLASIHING
PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES

@ 24" OC.
A i

2 EA TRUSS TO +——
LEDGER

2x4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
(2)12d'S$ @ EA. STUD

q

2X4 LEDGER BOARD -
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG
SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR
TRUSS

A

(IN\DETAIL .
\‘4/ 172"=1-@" (1IXI7) 1"=1"-@" (22X34)

7
[TTTITTTTTT

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4———— 1
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

24" PLYWD. sUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24"'0C.

L]

T |

ROOF DECKING

2X4 BLOCKING W/
@ " OC.

-2d

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

PRE-ENG. WUD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

(O\DETAIL
w 172"=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/Dd4——F ||
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

TRUSS

24" PLYWD. SUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24"OC.

ROCF DECKING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

L] ATTACHED PER NAILING

SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
’—‘\ /D5
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.
_ \j /
CINDETAIL
172"=1"-@" (IXIT) 1"=1"-@" (22X34)

14

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

ADD BLOCKING AS
NEEDED

(2) 12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
2 " OC.

24" PLYWD. sus—%;a\ L
L1

TRUSSES

PRE-ENG. LUD:7

ROOF DECKING

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

(T\DETAIL

|4 ) 12t=t-2" (Ix1)

"=1"-@" (22X34)

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

L

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES 2 24" O.C.

\

ﬁzx‘s ale" OC.
/M\D—MLL BLOCKING

DBL. 2X TOP
PLATE

\

gl

Yp"e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- @ 32' O.C. MAX
MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

2X P.T. SOLE
PLATE

REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

(INDETAIL
\‘4/ 172"=1'-@" (NX17) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

SCALE: 112" = |'-©"

2 2 4 8

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

2 TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

DBL. TOP PLT.

4

3n'"xe" PeL
COLUMN

N\

24" PLYWOOD

SUB-FLOOR
(7 PRE-ENG. FLOOR

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

SYSTEM 2 24" OC.

B i b Ws’fTT -7 [ —
I I In| I I I
I I \iw I Iyl I
I I MH\ I I I
CONC. BILK. Il ‘l“& Il Il Il
WALL - L N\ 1L LRI T g U___
\ ”
I}
‘ ‘ \ soud: BLOCKING
IN\DETAIL UNDER COLUMN
/2"=T-@" (X 1"=1-@" (22X34)

14
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= 24" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
/ 2X8 JOISTS @ 16" O.C. MAX.

I
| 2x8 LEDGER- ATTACH TO $TUDS W/
l (2) 12d @ EACH STUD
I
I
; JOIsTS TO LEDGER

T~ |

Nzx‘s 8 16" OC. MAX

[ — *ADD 2X4 VERTICALS @ 16"0OC. AS
REQUIRED BT MUNICIPALITY - TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

1T STAIR CONNECT.

"

2X12 TREADS - —(
CUT TO FIT )/ \

X8 SKIRT BD. | |

" PLYWD. BLOCKING
2X12 5TRINGERS

T 21/32"

TOTAL RUN: 1&6'-8" (20 TREADS @ 12" EA)

DATA: TOTAL RISE: 13'-4 24" (2] RISERS @ T 21/32" EA)

M OTAIR DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

@ 3/4"= 1'-@" (IIXIT) 1g"= I'-@" (22"%34") PLATFORM FRAMING @ 3/4%: 1-@" (IIXIT) 1"= I'-@" (22"x34") STAIR DATA
| 1/4"-2" | 1/2n
MAX 34" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL AW
8th SECTION-FBCR(2023)-
=31, INSTALL 34"-38" ABV. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
TREAD NOSING — @ 24" O.C. MAX.
0 \
N}
P
=% 8 Ly |
[RYA
BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT z h
6'-6"0C. MAX- SELECTED BY OTHERS r
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMENDATIONS & —— | L
FOR ATTACHMENT i
X
1
x
SOLID 2%4 WOOD BLOCKING 2
AT EACH BRACKET o
ol 5 2x4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN
@ STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL——— —X TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS @ &" OC.
CONSTRUCTION ¢ (2)2d @ EA END OF LEDGER
TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

A~ TTP. HANDRAIL DET.

M ITTE. STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4"= 1-@" (IIXIT) 1p"= I'-@" (22"X34")

@ 3/4"=1-@" (IXIT) 1%"=1'-@" (22"X34")STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO
FECR 2223, 8TH EDITION SECTION R3ILT

MAX. HGT. OF RISER TO BE 124"

MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE
S(EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING)

ALL TREADS LESS THAN 1" IN WIDTH
SHALL HAVE APPROX. 1" OF NOSING
2/16" MAX. VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS

ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER
2/8" MAX. VARIATION IN ANY RISER/TREAD

HAND RAIL CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION DIA.
TO BE 11/4" - 2" OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
GRASPABILITY.

WINDERS: MIN. " WIDE @ NARROW END

34"™IN.-28'"MAX., HANDRAIL HGT.

HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8"

2x4 PT. IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ 2" O.C. AND (2) 12d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

N ITTE. STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4"= 1-@" (IIXIT) 1p"= I'-@" (22"X34")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

comecr. | SIMPSON UsP Max. | LAT. LS,
TP omscmrron] RS oe |pEscmion] o PRIRER,. |FT FUE
4 HETA20 14-1od x 1lp" ETA20 4-12d 8o | &5 / 20
_FT: 8-8d x | 172" RFT: 8-8d x 112"
22 Hios ST e-6d X |12 RTle oI 580 290 | B85/525
23 LUs26 HDR: 4-10d/J8T: 4-10d Jus2e HDR: 4-10d/J8T: 4-10d | 935 N/A
=FT / TRS: 4-8d =FT / TRS: o-12d
24 H RT20 985 | 400 / N/A
PLT / 5TD: 1@-2d PLT / TD: 13-12d
26 H25 RFT:5-8d / PLT: B-2d RT7 RFT:5-8d / PLT: B-8d | 45 | 5@ / 5@
35 ABSF H:4-2dx1, "/P:4-gdlxI, " MPAIF H:6-80x1, " /P:6-8dxI"| 440 | 440 / N/A
37 MTSI2 4-12d MTWI2 4-12d 00D N/A
38 MTSl6 14-12d MTWIG 14-12d 000 N/A
. AU L . ,n L
22 MTSMIe BLffeégéf(:f PhS MTuie EL%S;@;A(:)Q o | 282 N/A
43 LSTAI2 12-1od LSTAI2 2-1od 305 N/A
RFT / 4-8D% W4"™XIV," N/A
44 HeAlQ ST 747605 TG N/A VA 500 | 84@/675
45 STl 4-16d STl 4-16d 1200 N/A
47 L&TA24 18-12d L&TA24 &-120d 1295 N/A
T MSTAZG 26-12d MSTAZG 26-12d 2)35 N/A
12 MSTCo6 64-16d SINKERS N/A N/A 5495 N/A
19 P STD:6-10d / PLT-4-1@d &PT22 STD:4-12d / PLT:-4-1@d | 535 |50 / 260
Yo P2 oTD:-6-10d / PLT:6-10d 5PT224 oTD-6-10d / PLT:6-10d| 605 |560 / 260
gl SPH4.6,8 12-10d x 1y" P46 48 12-10d x ;" 285 N/A
A Lu . =
so | TGmEn 406 in o Semmue| WA N/A Kt A
£ cBsQse 12 8D& 1/4%2" 3975 N/A
29 CBeb (2) %" BOLTS PASXS 4-12d 23200 85
EY) ABUGG 2-16d PAUGG 12-l16d 2240 N/A
Y CBSQo6 14 6DS 1/4%2" 3290 N/A
92 ABU44 12-led PAU44 12-led 2200 N/A
a3 ACE (MAX) 28-16d PBSe6 24-16d 85 2
o4 AC4 (MAX) 28-l6d PBo44 24-16d 1815 1272
%5 HTS20 20-10d HTW2o 20-10d 1450 N/A
93 A35 H:4-8ax1l,"/P:4-8dxll, " MPAI H:6-8dx1, "/P.6-8dxIl,"| 440 | 440 / N/A
2] HTT4 %" BOLT/ I8-16dx2," N/A N/A 3640 N/A
122 HTT5 %" BOLT/ 26-1@d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
123 VGTR/L  |32-8D84"%3"/(2) %" BL] N/A N/A 3990 N/A
104 HDUB-8DS25 [1/8" BLT202-5D6 4'"x2Vs| N/A N/A 5220 N/A
125 HD1B T/8"-3-3/4" N/A N/A 6645 N/A
106 HDUI4-8D825 36-9D% lu"x2V," N/A N/A 12,112 N/A
el HUS26 20-16d THD26 H:20-16d/J:10-10d e N/A
84 HUC28-2 H:14-16d/J:4-10d N/A N/A 1085 N/A
BLOCK: 1©-14"XI%" TC
212 Huc41@ oIS - oo N/A N/A 1812 N/A
BLOCK: 20-led BLOCK: N/A
213 HeUR/L412 et o lou N/A oIeT L NUA 1200 N/A
BLOCK: 1©-l4"%Il," TC BLOCK: 1@-14"%Il," TC
214 HUc412 ToleT - 1o HUs412 ToleT - -1 1,895 N/A
25 HGUS2I@-2 |HDR- 46-16d/JST: I0-l6d| EHUH2IQ-2 |HDR:42-16d/JST:16-10d| 2,120 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-l4"%Is" TC BLOCK: 1@-14"%Is" TC
216 HUCS412 oler - 2 lee HUSs412 oIS - 1o- 1 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-l4"%Il," TC BLOCK: 1@-l4"%Il," TC
217 HUS212-2 olet . l2elod HUS212-2 oleT - 2o 26320 N/A
H:|-ATR?4 X8 TOP4FACE H:1-lp" J-BOLT
213 MBHA4I2 oot Baoa NFM35x12U 35,7 BOLTS 3,145 N/A
HDR : (2)%4"¢ x &" HDR MIN. 1, "éxJ-BOLTS
23] MBHA356 /16 olT . \é-\@d NFM3EXleu | D0 (5)2\/2‘@ BoLTs | 2452 N/A
HDR : (2)%4"¢ x &" HDR :MIN. 12 "éxJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS 52/ 16 Ry 154-1@a NFMBEXIEU | e (5)2‘/2% EoLTs | 2459 N/A
241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker LUGT2 32-10d 2000 | 1015 / 442
242 L&aT3 G: (12) 6D8 lg:x205" N/A W: (4) 2"x5" TITEN | 2265 N/A
243 LGT4-5DS3 G: (16) DS 4:x3" N/A W: (4) %"x5" TITEN HD | 2,365 N/A
30l MGT (1) 24"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d N/A N/A 3965 N/A
302 HGT-2 or 2 |LTL:%4"BLTS/GIR: 8-10d ueces LTL:24"BLTS./GIR: &-l6d| 6485 N/A
303 HaT-4 LTL:24"BLTS./GIR: 16-12d N/A N/A 9250 N/A
TRUSS: 36 SDS by "X3"
305 FGTR (2-PLY)| 4| ashy coon WZEN o N/A N/A 9,400 N/A
42! SUR/L4l14 | FACE:18-l6d/JeT:8-led N/A N/A oo N/A
5014 LsU26 6-10d - 5-10dx1V, N/A N/A 535 N/A
505 LssU28 @-1@0d - B-1@dX1Vs N/A N/A 535 N/A
50IC LssU21o 10-10d - 1-10dX1; N/A N/A 275 N/A
SD2A LsU26 6-lod - 5-10dXY, N/A N/A 535 N/A
5228 LssU28 9-12d - 5-1@dxI, N/A N/A 450 N/A
502C LssU21o o-lod - T1-1@dXx1, N/A N/A EE N/A
503 HRC22 6-10dX1, - 2-12dX1h, N/A N/A 290 N/A
504 VPA2 2-lod - 2-lodx1, N/A N/A 295 | 3151250
505 HCP2 6-10axV, - 6-10dX1% N/A N/A 645 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS
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PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

a

@ 2 EA TRUSS

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE ——

@ EA STUD TO PLT.

s el OC ———0u

MID-WALL BLOCKING

@ EA STUD TO PLT.
24" PLYWD. sUB-FLR: \
PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR

TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.

—

gL

==

PBL. 2X TOP PLATE ——

@ EA. STUD TO PLT.

2X's a 16" OC.

\

MID-WALL BLOCKING

@ EA STUD TO FPLT.

"6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAXX
MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

.

(\DETAIL

lp ) 12"=1-2" (X

"=1"-@" (22X34)

172" THREADED ROD
W/ NUT ¢ 2" WASHER-
@ 32" O.C. MAX.

2X PT.SOLE
PLATE

REINFORCED CONC.
FTG. SEE FOUNDATION
PLAN

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

a TRUSS TO PLT.
@ POST TO PLT. /

N |

STRUCT. POST- SEE
FLOOR PLAN . 7

@(2) @ POST TO PLT.
TO POST ABV.

N

STRUCT. POST- SEE
FLOOR PLAN T

® COLUMN TO
FOOTING Y,
I~

(\DETAIL

p J12"=1-0" (X 1"=I'-2" (22X34)

REINFORCED CONC. FTG.

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

(2) @ POST TO BEAM

OR

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE-
TOP MAY BE REMOVED
TO ALLOW GIRDER/BEAM

(2) @ POST TO BEAM

TO SIT DIRECTLY ON

POST

STRUCT. POST- SEE

FLOOR PLAN

@ POST TO SLABR —

NN

2% PT. 8OLE
/ PLATE

/T\DETAIL

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR UWD. BEAM

\;QE INFORCED CONC. FTG.

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

w 172"=1"-@" (1IIX1T) 1"=1'-@" (22X324)

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

(2) @ TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE \

(2) 2 TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM (3PLY

LQ—T—"LT PRE-ENG.
LVvL BEAM mm

DBL. 2X JACK STUDS —

@ BEAM TO
EA. JACK STUD

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

8TUDS - UNO.

® COLUMN TO—~4{ 11 |

TIE BEAM I |

I —
_—

IT M- Tl IT I7 T 17
I I N I I bl I
K I K K o K
I I N I I 4ol I
Il e Il Il hop Il
Ll Il w1 L1 Il Ll 11

(T\DETAIL

w 172"=1"-@" (1IXIT) 1"=1"-@" (22X34)

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

@ 1" OC.

@ 24" OC. ‘ ‘ @ EACH TRUSS
45 )2 EA. PLT. TO
CRIPPLE TO HPR.
DBL. 2x ToP PLAT 2X CRIPPL
_] N N
@ EA. STUD LA
@ TO TOP N 1 1 -
PLATE
i 2 2x8 HEADER W/ \p' [P

VAR U ® EA, HEADER — 11—
TO HDR. STUDS

I

® EA STUD TO
7601_15 PLATE \

PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO &)

2 2X12 HEADER W/ "
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 12')

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
STUDS

DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( GL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LESS, UNO. )

2X STUDS @ 6" OC.

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

T

=
il

//Z\ED§T¥AKZ (BRG. W/ UPLIFT)

V"6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'———=
WASHER- @ 32" O.C. MAX i
MINIMUM 1" EMBED.

lp /) 1/2"=1-2" (X1

1"=1'"-@" (22X34)

|
La

T/16" OSB. EXTERIOR
SHEATHING

MTL. FLASIHING

2X4 VERT. @ EACH 2X4
RAFTER W/(2) 3" LAG
SCREWS @ TOP ¢ BTTM.
AND 4" OC. STAGGERED

(4) led NAILS @ EA.
CONNECTION

2x4'$ a " OC.

1
T

———2X4 STUDS @ lo" OC.

2X4 BLOCKING IN
BETWEEN 2X4 VERTS.

2X4 SOLE PLATE

I
m—1 \

[

SIMPSON "A35"

8Xx& CONC| LINTEL

BLOCK REINFQRCED
W/CONC. ¢ (15 REBAR
CONTINUOUS

&" 219

TTTTTT
-
[TTTTT

JITTTTTT

/T\SHED ROOF DETAIL

w 172"=1-2" (IXIT) 1"=1"-@" (22X34)

SCALE: 112" = I'-©"

@

2 4 e 7]
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@ 2 EACH TRUSS

SEE A/D2 FOR
FASCIA DETAIL

1 \

9"

SHEET

STRUCTURAL
POST PER PLAN

42"H. RAILING
PER SELECTION

(2) @ POST TO
HEADER ——_|

26 GUAGE GALV.
DRIP EDGE

LPEE—ENG. WD, TRUSSES
\\@ 24" OC.

BLOCKING TO EVEN

W/ PoOST

(2)2X12'S W/ 1" PLYWD.

FLITCH PLATE

8" FABRIC W/ 2-PLY COATING
AND CAULKED JOINT

EXTERIOR FLOOR TILE
VULKEM 250/35]
VULKEM 380
24" PLYWD. SUB-FLOOR
FIN. FLOOR

0

X2 P.T.

2X4 EXPOSED RAFTER TAILS
ATTACH TO TRUSS TOP

CHORD WITH 12d'S @ &" OC.
STAGGERED

2x4 STUDS /

2 lg" OC

Lol

ST\DETAIL

w 172"=1"-@" AIXIT) 1"=1"-@" (22X324)

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ " OC.

24" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. \

@ 32" OC. STUD
TO TOP CHORD

PRE-ENG. WD
TRUSSES 7

v ROCF DECKING

2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ " OC.

\ STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

\—ATTACH SLOPPING BOTTOM

FPLATE TO TOP CHORD W/(1)
ROW STAGGERED

174" X 23 1/2" DS SCREWS

@ 5" OC. SLOPE OF
BOTTOM PLATE TO MATCH
SLOPE OF TRUSS TOP
PLATE

(T\DETAIL

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

POST PER

PLAN \ /
® COLUMN TO S
COLUMN 7B

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

W/CONC. ¢ () ¥5 REBAR
CONTINUOUS

W/CONC. ¢ (1) ¥5 REBAR
CONTINUOUS

I

T

I
|
1 !
| ! ! [1 /172710 (X 1"=1-2" (22X34)
12" DEEP FLOOR _ ‘ ‘
TRUSSES AT ! ! 3
BALCOoNY sLoreD [l [ T ] & CIRDER
" /12" TO EXTER. Aih = — ‘
/ H E\ D HLH | [301)2 TRUSS TO
2X1z RIM BOARD H- NS e @ EA FLOOR TRUSS v H H ! TOP PLATE
TEXT. - - - A ‘ 2
cerenTITious™~H | H 8x8 CONC. LINTEL HtH
FINISH EEES BLOCK REINFORCED N = T T
H H W/CONC. ¢ (1) %5 REBAR H¥ H-~ pBL. ToP FLT.
H¥H CONTINUOUS H1H
HiH H1H e COLUMN To—— |
= - PLATE
AT EACH POST AT EACH POST
sTRUCT = |/ __FINFLOOR _____ STRUCT || _FN.FLOOR Z
POST PosT
PER ETr PER BETRUCTURAL _ -
PLAN F: PLAN B | COLUMN PER PLAN
I ADD 2x
Ik BLOCKING ‘A%
| REQD 4/
1T ANy {
H H——5%" ANCHOR BOLT W/ &" Hl1 H>—5%" ANCHOR BOLT W/ &" ATTACH POST TO 3,0 PLYWOOD
H kH  MNEMBED, CouPLED TO H [ MIN EMBED, COUPLED TO TOP CHORD 7 SUB-FLOOR
M= %" THREADED ROD, W/ 2" B 5" THREADED ROD, W/ 2" OF TRUSS W/
H [ H\ PL WASHER ¢ NUT H [ H\ PL WASHER ¢ NUT (ADD BLOCKING PTQEENG. FLOOR
H | H &x& CONC. LINTEL H | H “exe cone LINTEL IF NEEDED) fc’ RDER
= = BLOCK REINFORCED H H BLOCK REINFORCED

(T\DETAIL

CCJITTTTTT

POST TO CMU) I

I

172"=1"-@" (IXI7T)

"=1"-@" (22X34)

(2OST ON JOIST)

!

PRE-ENG. GIRDER OR LVL OR HDR

(INDETAIL

1 ) 12"=1-@" (X 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

@ 24" OC. a EACH
@ POST TO @ EA PLTITO TRUSS
LVL OR \ CRIPELE TO HDR.
GIRDER TRUSS SBL. 2% 2 CRIPPLES
OR BLOCKING = oG U TOP PLATE (@ " OC.
PRE-ENG. UD. i
// GIRDER TRUSS A ) N \ C
DBL. 2% TOP PLATE OR UD. BEAM
OR BLOCKING __ |
STRUCTURAL POST | . .
SEE FLOOR PLAN
2 2X12 HEADER W %'
é ] PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE i
(SPAN UP TO &)
7 @ BEAM TO
EA. JACK STUD
DBL 2X JACK STUDS —
.@ POST TO
TRIPLE 2X FULL LENGTH
SLAB Foowe‘? g
2X PT. SOLE a COLUMN TO
PLATE TIE BEAM
T K A
I IR N
> g, >
L N
] ]
e s E i S E el N el E et
DETAH: FOUNDATION BL AN I b I I I I "
(6 OUNDATION L TR K K I NI
W 27 =1-0" (IIXIT) 1"=1-0" (22x34) i b i i i i !
I I
__ N A (AR N R A
POST PER ?f 1 T
PLAN K‘ n f
s Ly
3,1
1ol )2 COLUMN TO eftu;gggg 7 ‘ ‘
TIE BEAM
s \DETAIL
[T ) VZT=T-0" (<) T=T-&" (22x34)
\ [
SOLID BLOCKING
UNDER COLUTN g
1
q PRE-ENG. GIRDER —— |
TRUSS
vl
DEL. TOP BLT.
— (2) ® POST
TO TRUSS

POST PER PLAN

@ POST TO SLAB x

REINFORCED CONC.
FTG. SEE FOUNDATION
PLAN

"=1"-@" (22X34)

(T\DETAIL

[ /) 2t=r-o" (X

STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR FPLAN

AT

ATTACH POST TO

TOP CHORD )
OF TRUSS W/ ° 341 BLYWOOD
&(’ sUB-FLOOR
14
PRE-ENG. GIRDER / LVL OR HDR
C\DETAIL
W 1/2"=1-@" (1IXI7) 1"=1"-@" (22X34)
SCALE: 12" = I'-@"
@ 2 4 8 &
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PRE-ENG. WOOD TRUSSES

2 24" OC.

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
@ 24" OC. (IF APPLIES)

SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LO

ADS

[ 3 P} 03

° [ 03

8Fe-1B/IT gFe-0B/T grri4-1B/IT

eFlo-0B/IT erF2o-1B/IT eF24-1B/1T

MATERIALS

LE A

f'c precast lintels = 3500 pel.

f'c prestressed lintels = 6022 psi.

f'c grout = 3020 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate.
Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C0 w/
minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi.
Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM Asl5
GRe2. Field rebar per ASTM A&15 GR42 or GReD.
Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade

27@ low relaxation.

/32 wire per ASTM ABID.

Mortar per ASTM C271@ type ™M or S.

GENERAL NOTES

N N

Provide full mortar head and bed joints.
Shore filled lintels as required.

Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or structural drawings.
Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends to accommodate

vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.

All lintels meet or exceed L/26@ vertical deflection, except lintels 17'-4" and

longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or exceed L/1g@.

Bottom field added relbar to be located at the bottom of the lintel cavity.

/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel for mechanical anchorage.
Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel in lieu of concrete masonry units.
Safe load ratings based on rational design analgsis per ACI 318 and ACI 532

SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES

1.

4% GAWLN

0 ®

All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe loads for unfilled
lintels must be reduced by 20% If bearing length is less than &-1/2".
Safe loads for all recessed lintels based on &" nominal bearing.

NR. = Not Rated.

All eafe loads In units of poundse per linear foot.

. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the section specified.

. Safe loads based on grade 42 or grade 62 field rebar.

. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the designer by providing
addional reinforced masonry above the precast lintel.

One ¥1 rebar may be substituted for two *5 rebars in 8" lintels only

The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the safe load tables by
calculating the max. resisting moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
. For composite lintel heights not shoun, use safe load from next lower height.

NOMINAL WIDTH

TYPE DESIGNATION

F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED

QUANTITY OF % REBAR AT
BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY

EFle -1B/1T

L QUANTITY OF %
REBAR AT TOP

NOMINAL HEIGHT.

15-5/8" ACTUAL

16" NOMINAL HEIGHT

*5 REBAR AT TOP
MIN. (1) REQ'D

o 17 ") e cLEaR

4 ——CMu.

——GROUT

—*% REBAR AT BOTTOM
OF LINTEL CAVITY

N BOTTOM REINFORCING

1-5/8"ACTUAL| PROVIDED IN LINTEL

(VARIES)
8" NOMINAL WIDTH

PRE-ENG. WOOD TRUSSES

@ 24" OC.

(2) 100 NAILS
/- N\

— 1\

@)

PRE-ENG. LUD,*\

o0

]

@ EACH TRUSS

@ 32" OC.

EACH TRUSS

2Xx4 BLOCKING @ 24"
OC. (STAGGERED)

—— DBL. 2X TOP

N

(2) 104 NAIL€>(¥

® E,l FLOOR 8” PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS
(2) 1©0d NAILS y
LS TRUSS TG HOR GRAVITY
H TYPE SFS-0B|eF12-0B|eF |6 - OBEF20-OEpF24-OEpF28-0BpF32-0B)|
\‘ I LENGTH BUS | oo 5 |ore-1B | orio-1B |orio-1B| or24-18 |r2e-1 |or32-B
g = A= T A= ] p— » \ 3166 | 4473 | 0032 | 526 | 2004 | 10412 | 236
L — \ — — p 0N MM 2-10"(34") PRECAST | 2202 50, 4415 | oos | 526 | s004 | 10412 | 1236
- M Ld = o 338 | 3311 | 4689 | 600l | 135 | 8630 | 9941
/ e Ea STub 3-6" (42") PRECAST | 2302 500 | 4415 | o039 | 526 | 2004 | 0472 | 1236
- ) naan 2325 | 24% | 3467 | 4438 | 5410 | 6384 | 1358
a2 EACH TRUSS gl )TO TOP LA LQ 2x8 HEADER W/ 1’ -S\ 4-0" (48" PRECAST | 2029 ) 2p [ 2413 | w032 | 1526 | 9004 | 0472 | 1236
} T8l | 1915 | 2651 | 3405 | 4149 | 42% | 5644
2X4 BLOCKING @ 24" PLATE PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE 46" (SHVPRECAST | 1651 [iip | 021 | eozs | 26 | 2004 | itz | seee
.
el )s 32" OoC OC. (STAGGERED/ (SPANUR TO e UNO. 2 earmmcast | e it o o e e e
= - 1DN 12" FRECAST 000 | 1058 | 414 | eea | 2304 | 2121 | 3131
2 2x12 HEADER W/ B 212 ["a | 2464 | 4us | 5458 | 44371 | 6280 | o2
o -6 (18") PRECAST 1255 | 2101 | 3263 | 7146 | 3358 | 391 | 4585
DBL. 2X TOP Yy PLYWD. FLITCH 2271 [ass | 201 | 306 | o160 | 154 | o [ esno
PLT. (5PANS &' TO 0! (3D PRECAST | 107 | 1222 | et | 7385 | 84 | 2438 | 286 | 5333
A 1222 615 2012 3839 552 ©eel3 52471
/5\ E T ’ J: ‘2 ‘) uNO 632 1249 1469 212 1482 ns4 22271
Tl DTy~ 94" (12) PRECAST | 8713 0T p | tele | 2544 | 3408 | 4oso | a7
18 V22T IXITD) 1M=1-07 (22X34) 482 | eo2 | 25 | eb | 12z | is2e | ®B5
12-0'(126") PRECAST | 456 [ op | oo | 1is | 2081 | 2114 | 20 | 2404
. . 598 | 935 | 1365 | leb4 | 2355 | 193 | 2015
F‘:’QE;ENG. WD. TRUSSES @ EACH & EA HEADER 14" (136") PRECAST | 445 [—ooo——22 {268 | 054 | 8955 | 782 L 078
@ 24" OC. TO HPR. &TUDS 2-0i(144") PRECAST | a1 | 22| Bes | o4 [less [ 3074 | B10 | el
TRUSS 555 | Be4 | 1254 | le2z | 221l | 2852 | 3520
421 | 126 | o028 | 331 | &35 | 1224 | 14
@ o 12'-4"(16@")PRECAST | 262
CRIPPLE HDR 485 | 148 | 106 | 1438 | 1885 | 2343 | 2920
‘ DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH 4-OY168") PRECAST 381 ed4e | o | 190 | 462 | we1 | reo
2>< CQM:DFELES STUDS - PR 228 455 [ o0 | wos | 1os 1114 2153 | 2666
DBL. 2Xx o ; NR | NR | NR | NR | NR | NR | NR
TOP PLATE le" oc. DBL. 2x HEADER e e e e e e
g 15'-4" (184") PRESTRESSED| NR.
STUDS ( 8GL. HDR. 420 625 | 250 | lgbb | 2370 | 2832 | 3412
X / ; \ ) \ STUD FOR SPAN &' T-4" (208" PRESTRESSED) NR. :Z :; ::o \::a 1::o z::a z::@
OR LESS, UNO. ) Jo-41(z320) PRESTRESSED| N | DR | MR | NR | NR | NR [N TR
C 242 420 52 222 1420 22 2032
i wan B NE | NR | NR | NR [ NR | NR | NR
— - 2>< 6TuD6 2 16 O'C 21-4" (256" PRESTRESSED) NR. 183 330 elo 42 1342 182 202
tean NE | N | NR | NR [ NR | NR | NR
2X P.T. SOLE PLATE 72-QN264"PRECTRESSED) NR. o | 300 | 5120 | 810 | 1250 | weo | B2
; | NR | NR | NR | NR [ NR | NR | NR
24'-01 288" PRESTRESSE] NR. 132 240 412 e 230 1250 62
A @ EA. STUD TO 8” PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U—LINTELS
7 SOLE PLATE \ UPLIFT LaTERAL
TYPE]| 8F8-IT | 8Fi2-1T | 8Fl6 -1T | 8F20-1T | 8F24-1T | 8F28-1T | 8F32-1T
L ) oLy PeE ENG, ) il ) -\_ LENGTH P et [ern-aT [sric a7 [0zt eraa-aT| erae-ri|ersaar| BUB | 8F8
27271 | 2818 | 401 | 5332 | 6560 | 7ell | 9@55
N LvL BEAM PER PLAN S — o P 2-10"(34") PRECAST [7op1 | 2184 | 2081 | 590 | 6401 | Tes0 | ses1 | 222! | 2921
‘1 v 1 3 -o0 (42" RECAST | 2B | 288 | eo a1 [ Ere | o | T | T 0
Lo ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2/'—= - 2165 | 2215 | 3165 | 425 | 5091 | 626l | 1036
a BEAM TO " 2 o [ o 1818 | 1989 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5381 | 6245
EA JACK STUD " WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX " 40" (48" PRECAST "1 | teos | 2750 | 23 | 4422 | 5264 | ol | 228 | 228
g LL . MINIMUM 1" EMBED. ‘LL 5 4o (ban) prECAST |1e6@ | ez | 501 | 3251 | 4o [ 4ten [ esas [ o[ ]
_ - leeo | Mo® | 2435 | 3m1 3313 | 4858 | 5406
) 1393 | 1484 | 2o | 2141 | 3315 | 400 | de4e
DBL. 2% JACK 8TUDS — (INDPETAIL (Bre. W UPLIFT) 54 ceanprecast [ Rt IS T I IR e e T oon |0
1/2"=1"-@" (1IXI7) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) 5o PrECAST |k | 51 [ B0 | 3808 | 3o | sees | 4241 [
COLUMN AN w 212 | 135 | 1815 | 2441 | 300 | 3583 | 41
L pEQ pL C'-6"(18") PRECAST 4l | Roo | 133 | 2280 | 2163 | 3290 | 382 01| sen
PRE-ENG UD. FLOOR DBl 2x Tor e Lot [om [res e Lo
@ COLUMN TO @ 24" OC. (IF APFLIES) F’LA%E 18" (VVPRECAST [~ op | 029 | b6 | o1 | 2351 | 7ot | zaas | 22 | 257
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